APPENDIX C ENVIRONMENTAL DATABASE REPORT

The East Malling Trust
Geo-environmental and Geotechnical Site Investigation: Ditton edge, East Malling
52254 R01 (00)
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Introduction

The Environment Act 1995 has made site sensitivity a key issue, as the legislation pays as much attention to the pathways by which contamination could spread,
and to the vulnerable targets of contamination, as it does the potential sources of contamination.

For this reason, Landmark's Site Sensitivity maps and Datasheet(s) place great emphasis on statutory data provided by the Environment Agency/Natural Resources
Wales and the Scottish Environment Protection Agency; it also incorporates data from Natural England (and the Scottish and Welsh equivalents) and Local
Authorities; and highlights hydrogeological features required by environmental and geotechnical consultants. It does not include any information concerning past
uses of land. The datasheet is produced by querying the Landmark database to a distance defined by the client from a site boundary provided by the client.

In this datasheet the National Grid References (NGRs) are rounded to the nearest 10m in accordance with Landmark's agreements with a number of Data Suppliers.

Copyright Notice

© Landmark Information Group Limited 2020. The Copyright on the information and data and its format as contained in this Envirocheck® Report (“Report") is the
property of Landmark Information Group Limited (“Landmark") and several other Data Providers, including (but not limited to) Ordnance Survey, British Geological
Survey, the Environment Agency/Natural Resources Wales and Natural England, and must not be reproduced in whole or in part by photocopying or any other
method. The Report is supplied under Landmark's Terms and Conditions accepted by the Customer.

A copy of Landmark's Terms and Conditions can be found with the Index Map for this report. Additional copies of the Report may be obtained from Landmark,
subject to Landmark's charges in force from time to time. The Copyright, design rights and any other intellectual rights shall remain the exclusive property of
Landmark and /or other Data providers, whose Copyright material has been included in this Report.

© Environment Agency & United Kingdom Research and Innovation 2020. © Natural Resources Wales & United Kingdom Research and Innovation 2020.

Natural England Copyright Notice

Site of Special Scientific Interest, National Nature Reserve, Ramsar, Special Protection Area, Special Conservation Area, Marine Nature Reserve data (derived from
Ordnance Survey 1:10000 raster) is provided by, and used with the permission of, Natural England who retain the copyright and Intellectual Property Rights for the
data.

Scottish Natural Heritage Copyright

Contains SNH information licensed under the Open Government Licence v3.0.

Ove Arup Copyright Notice

The Mining Instability data was obtained on licence from Ove Arup & Partners Limited (for further information, contact mining.review@arup.com). No reproduction or
further use of such Data is to be made without the prior written consent of Ove Arup & Partners Limited. The supplied Mining Instability data is derived from publicly
available records and other third party sources and neither Ove Arup & Partners nor Landmark warrant the accuracy or completeness of such information or data.
Stantec Copyright Notice

The cavity data presented has been extracted from the PBA (now Stantec UK Ltd) enhanced version of the original DEFRA national cavity databases. Stantec UK
Ltd retain the copyright & intellectual property rights in the data. Whilst all reasonable efforts are made to check that the information contained in the cavity
databases is accurate we do not warrant that the data is complete or error free. The information is based upon our own researches and those collated from a
number of external sources and is continually being augmented and updated by Stantec UK Ltd. In no event shall Stantec UK Ltd or Landmark be liable for any loss
or damage including, without limitation, indirect or consequential loss or damage arising from the use of this data.

Radon Potential dataset Copyright Notice

Information supplied from a joint dataset compiled by The British Geological Survey and Public Health England.

Natural Resources Wales Copyright Notice

Contains Natural Resources Wales information © Natural Resources Wales and Database Right. All rights Reserved. Contains Ordnance Survey Data. Ordnance
Survey Licence number 100019741. Crown Copyright and Database Right. Contains Natural Resources Wales information © Natural Resources Wales and
Database Right. All rights Reserved. Some features of this information are based on digital spatial data licensed from the Centre for Ecology & Hydrology © NERC

(CEH). Defra, Met Office and DARD Rivers Agency © Crown copyright. © Cranfield University. © James Hutton Institute. Contains OS data © Crown copyright and
database right 2020. Land & Property Services © Crown copyright and database right.

Report Version v53.0
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Summary

Data Type NE;gbeer OnSite | 0to250m | 251 to 500m (53; o ;8882)
Agency & Hydrological

BGS Groundwater Flooding Susceptibility pgl Yes Yes Yes n/a
Contaminated Land Register Entries and Notices

Discharge Consents pg 2 1 1 2
Prosecutions Relating to Controlled Waters n/a n/a n/a
Enforcement and Prohibition Notices

Integrated Pollution Controls

Integrated Pollution Prevention And Control pg 4 11
Local Authority Integrated Pollution Prevention And Control

Local Authority Pollution Prevention and Controls pg 7 6
Local Authority Pollution Prevention and Control Enforcements

Nearest Surface Water Feature pg 7 Yes

Pollution Incidents to Controlled Waters pg 7 2 3 1
Prosecutions Relating to Authorised Processes

Registered Radioactive Substances pg 8 7
River Quality pg 10 1

River Quality Biology Sampling Points

River Quality Chemistry Sampling Points pg 10 1
Substantiated Pollution Incident Register
Water Abstractions pg 11 6 4 (*23)
Water Industry Act Referrals

Groundwater Vulnerability Map pg 19 Yes n/a n/a n/a
Groundwater Vulnerability - Soluble Rock Risk n/a n/a n/a
Groundwater Vulnerability - Local Information n/a n/a n/a
Bedrock Aquifer Designations pg 19 Yes n/a n/a n/a
Superficial Aquifer Designations n/a n/a n/a
Source Protection Zones pg 20 2 1

Extreme Flooding from Rivers or Sea without Defences pg 20 Yes n/a n/a
Flooding from Rivers or Sea without Defences pg 20 Yes n/a n/a
Areas Benefiting from Flood Defences n/a n/a
Flood Water Storage Areas n/a n/a
Flood Defences n/a n/a
OS Water Network Lines pg 20 13 18 29
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Summary

Data Type NE;gbeer OnSite | 0to250m | 251 to 500m (53; 2 ;8882)
Waste

BGS Recorded Landfill Sites pg 28 1
Historical Landfill Sites pg 28 1 2
Integrated Pollution Control Registered Waste Sites

Licensed Waste Management Facilities (Landfill Boundaries)

Licensed Waste Management Facilities (Locations) pg 28 3
Local Authority Landfill Coverage pg 29 2 n/a n/a n/a
Local Authority Recorded Landfill Sites pg 29 1 1 3
Potentially Infilled Land (Non-Water) pg 30 1 6
Potentially Infilled Land (Water) pg 30 1

Registered Landfill Sites

Registered Waste Transfer Sites pg 31 3
Registered Waste Treatment or Disposal Sites pg 32 1
Hazardous Substances

Control of Major Accident Hazards Sites (COMAH)

Explosive Sites

Notification of Installations Handling Hazardous Substances (NIHHS)

Planning Hazardous Substance Consents

Planning Hazardous Substance Enforcements

Order Number: 269990042_1 1 Date: 03-Dec-2020 rpr_ec_datasheet v53.0 A Landmark Information Group Service



Summary

Data Type NE;gbeer OnSite | 0to250m | 251 to 500m (53; o ;8882)
Geological

BGS 1:625,000 Solid Geology pg 33 Yes n/a n/a n/a
BGS Estimated Soil Chemistry pg 33 Yes Yes Yes Yes
BGS Recorded Mineral Sites pg 34 2 6
BGS Urban Soil Chemistry

BGS Urban Soil Chemistry Averages
CBSCB Compensation District n/a n/a n/a
Coal Mining Affected Areas n/a n/a n/a
Mining Instability n/a n/a n/a
Man-Made Mining Cavities

Natural Cavities pg 35 1
Non Coal Mining Areas of Great Britain pg 35 Yes n/a n/a
Potential for Collapsible Ground Stability Hazards pg 35 Yes n/a n/a
Potential for Compressible Ground Stability Hazards n/a n/a
Potential for Ground Dissolution Stability Hazards n/a n/a
Potential for Landslide Ground Stability Hazards pg 36 Yes n/a n/a
Potential for Running Sand Ground Stability Hazards pg 36 Yes n/a n/a
Potential for Shrinking or Swelling Clay Ground Stability Hazards n/a n/a
Radon Potential - Radon Affected Areas n/a n/a n/a
Radon Potential - Radon Protection Measures n/a n/a n/a
Industrial Land Use
Contemporary Trade Directory Entries pg 37 11 12 89
Fuel Station Entries pg 46 3
Points of Interest - Commercial Services pg 46 1 4 24
Points of Interest - Education and Health

Points of Interest - Manufacturing and Production pg 49 5 2 9
Points of Interest - Public Infrastructure pg 50 7 7 33
Points of Interest - Recreational and Environmental pg 54 3 5
Gas Pipelines

Underground Electrical Cables

Order Number: 269990042_1 1 Date: 03-Dec-2020 rpr_ec_datasheet v53.0 A Landmark Information Group Service



Summary

Page 501 to 1000m

Data Type Number On Site 0to 250m | 251 to 500m (up to 2000m)

Sensitive Land Use

Ancient Woodland

Areas of Adopted Green Belt

Areas of Unadopted Green Belt pg 56 1

Areas of Outstanding Natural Beauty

Environmentally Sensitive Areas

Forest Parks

Local Nature Reserves pg 56 1

Marine Nature Reserves

National Nature Reserves

National Parks

Nitrate Sensitive Areas

Nitrate Vulnerable Zones pg 56 1

Ramsar Sites

Sites of Special Scientific Interest

Special Areas of Conservation

Special Protection Areas

World Heritage Sites

Order Number: 269990042_1 1 Date: 03-Dec-2020 rpr_ec_datasheet v53.0 A Landmark Information Group Service



Agency & Hydrological

Quadrant =i g
Map i Reference Ds_tlmate c G
D Details (Compass : |stanS<_:e ontact NGR
Direction) | From Site

BGS Groundwater Flooding Susceptibility
Flooding Type: Limited Potential for Groundwater Flooding to Occur A11SW 0 1 571000
(S) 157650

BGS Groundwater Flooding Susceptibility
Flooding Type: Potential for Groundwater Flooding of Property Situated Below Ground Level A11SW 0 1 571150
(SE) 157600

BGS Groundwater Flooding Susceptibility
Flooding Type: Potential for Groundwater Flooding of Property Situated Below Ground Level A11SW 0 1 571250
(E) 157600

BGS Groundwater Flooding Susceptibility
Flooding Type: Potential for Groundwater Flooding to Occur at Surface A11SW 0 1 571050
(S) 157500

BGS Groundwater Flooding Susceptibility
Flooding Type: Potential for Groundwater Flooding of Property Situated Below Ground Level A11SW 0 1 571100
(SE) 157550

BGS Groundwater Flooding Susceptibility
Flooding Type: Limited Potential for Groundwater Flooding to Occur A10SE 0 1 570991
(sw) 157690

BGS Groundwater Flooding Susceptibility
Flooding Type: Limited Potential for Groundwater Flooding to Occur A10SE 3 1 570750
(W) 157600

BGS Groundwater Flooding Susceptibility
Flooding Type: Potential for Groundwater Flooding of Property Situated Below Ground Level A10SE 5 1 570991
(S) 157550

BGS Groundwater Flooding Susceptibility
Flooding Type: Limited Potential for Groundwater Flooding to Occur A10SE 28 1 570900
(sw) 157550

BGS Groundwater Flooding Susceptibility
Flooding Type: Potential for Groundwater Flooding of Property Situated Below Ground Level A10SE 34 1 570850
(SW) 157550

BGS Groundwater Flooding Susceptibility
Flooding Type: Potential for Groundwater Flooding of Property Situated Below Ground Level A11SW 42 1 571300
(E) 157650

BGS Groundwater Flooding Susceptibility
Flooding Type: Potential for Groundwater Flooding to Occur at Surface A10NE 55 1 570800
(NW) 157950

BGS Groundwater Flooding Susceptibility
Flooding Type: Potential for Groundwater Flooding of Property Situated Below Ground Level A10SE 62 1 570991
(S) 157500

BGS Groundwater Flooding Susceptibility
Flooding Type: Potential for Groundwater Flooding to Occur at Surface A10NE 80 1 570700
(NW) 157900

BGS Groundwater Flooding Susceptibility
Flooding Type: Potential for Groundwater Flooding to Occur at Surface A10NE 109 1 570750
(NW) 158000

BGS Groundwater Flooding Susceptibility
Flooding Type: Potential for Groundwater Flooding to Occur at Surface A10ONE 125 1 570900
(N) 158000

BGS Groundwater Flooding Susceptibility
Flooding Type: Potential for Groundwater Flooding of Property Situated Below Ground Level A11SE 140 1 571400
(E) 157690

BGS Groundwater Flooding Susceptibility
Flooding Type: Potential for Groundwater Flooding of Property Situated Below Ground Level A11SE 142 1 571400
(E) 157650

BGS Groundwater Flooding Susceptibility
Flooding Type: Potential for Groundwater Flooding of Property Situated Below Ground Level A10SW 187 1 570550
(W) 157600

BGS Groundwater Flooding Susceptibility
Flooding Type: Potential for Groundwater Flooding to Occur at Surface A10NW 188 1 570600
(NW) 157950

BGS Groundwater Flooding Susceptibility
Flooding Type: Limited Potential for Groundwater Flooding to Occur A10NW 217 1 570550
(W) 157800

BGS Groundwater Flooding Susceptibility
Flooding Type: Limited Potential for Groundwater Flooding to Occur A11SE 240 1 571500
(E) 157690
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Agency & Hydrological

Quadrant =i g
Map i Reference Ds_tlmate c G
D Details (Compass : |stanS<_:e ontact NGR
Direction) | From Site
BGS Groundwater Flooding Susceptibility
Flooding Type: Potential for Groundwater Flooding of Property Situated Below Ground Level A11SE 291 1 571550
(E) 157650
BGS Groundwater Flooding Susceptibility
Flooding Type: Potential for Groundwater Flooding of Property Situated Below Ground Level A10SW 291 1 570450
(W) 157690
BGS Groundwater Flooding Susceptibility
Flooding Type: Potential for Groundwater Flooding of Property Situated Below Ground Level A1ONW 311 1 570450
(W) 157750
BGS Groundwater Flooding Susceptibility
Flooding Type: Potential for Groundwater Flooding of Property Situated Below Ground Level A1ONW 316 1 570450
(W) 157800
BGS Groundwater Flooding Susceptibility
Flooding Type: Potential for Groundwater Flooding to Occur at Surface A14SE 328 1 570950
(N) 158200
BGS Groundwater Flooding Susceptibility
Flooding Type: Potential for Groundwater Flooding of Property Situated Below Ground Level A10NW 373 1 570400
(W) 157850
BGS Groundwater Flooding Susceptibility
Flooding Type: Potential for Groundwater Flooding of Property Situated Below Ground Level A15SW 436 1 571050
(N) 158250
BGS Groundwater Flooding Susceptibility
Flooding Type: Potential for Groundwater Flooding to Occur at Surface Al4SE 439 1 570991
(N) 158300
BGS Groundwater Flooding Susceptibility
Flooding Type: Limited Potential for Groundwater Flooding to Occur A12SW 441 1 571700
(E) 157650
BGS Groundwater Flooding Susceptibility
Flooding Type: Potential for Groundwater Flooding of Property Situated Below Ground Level A12SW 443 1 571700
(E) 157600
BGS Groundwater Flooding Susceptibility
Flooding Type: Limited Potential for Groundwater Flooding to Occur A1ONW 443 1 570350
(NW) 158000
BGS Groundwater Flooding Susceptibility
Flooding Type: Limited Potential for Groundwater Flooding to Occur A15SW 469 1 571300
(NE) 158200
BGS Groundwater Flooding Susceptibility
Flooding Type: Potential for Groundwater Flooding to Occur at Surface A9INE 478 1 570300
(W) 157900
BGS Groundwater Flooding Susceptibility
Flooding Type: Potential for Groundwater Flooding of Property Situated Below Ground Level A9INE 483 1 570300
(W) 157950
BGS Groundwater Flooding Susceptibility
Flooding Type: Potential for Groundwater Flooding of Property Situated Below Ground Level A9INE 491 1 570300
(NW) 158000
BGS Groundwater Flooding Susceptibility
Flooding Type: Potential for Groundwater Flooding of Property Situated Below Ground Level A12SW 493 1 571750
(E) 157600
Discharge Consents
1 Operator: Blue Cap Foods (Kent) Ltd A10NE 100 2 570940
Property Type: MAKING OF FOOD PRODUCTS/DAIRY (N) 157930
Location: Ditton Court Works Blue Cap Food, Ditton, Malling, Kent
Authority: Environment Agency, Southern Region
Catchment Area: Not Supplied
Reference: K02009
Permit Version: 1
Effective Date: 22nd March 1963
Issued Date: 22nd March 1963

Revocation Date: 6th March 1995
Discharge Type: Trade Discharges - Cooling Water

Discharge Freshwater Stream/River

Environment:

Receiving Water: Freshwater River

Status: Pre National Rivers Authority Legislation where issue date < 01/09/1989

Positional Accuracy: Located by supplier to within 10m
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Discharge Consents

2 Operator: Gateway Foodmarkets Ltd A7NE 480 2 571600
Property Type: MINERAL/GRAVEL EXTRACTION/QUARRYING (SE) 157200
Location: Ditton Court Quarry, Mill Road, Aylesford, Kent
Authority: Environment Agency, Southern Region
Catchment Area: Not Given
Reference: P02268
Permit Version: 1
Effective Date: 12th May 1989
Issued Date: 12th May 1989
Revocation Date: 1st October 1996
Discharge Type: Discharge Of Other Matter-Surface Water
Discharge Freshwater Stream/River
Environment:
Receiving Water: Freshwater River
Status: Pre National Rivers Authority Legislation where issue date < 01/09/1989
Positional Accuracy: Located by supplier to within 100m
Discharge Consents

3 Operator: Cleansing Service Group Ltd A12SE 822 2 572060
Property Type: Undefined Or Other (E) 157380
Location: Distribution Depot, Quarry Wood Industrial Estate, MAIDSTONE, Kent
Authority: Environment Agency, Southern Region
Catchment Area: Not Given
Reference: P00886
Permit Version: 1
Effective Date: 17th March 1987
Issued Date: 17th March 1987
Revocation Date: Not Supplied
Discharge Type: Discharge Of Other Matter-Surface Water
Discharge Freshwater Stream/River
Environment:
Receiving Water: Freshwater River
Status: Pre National Rivers Authority Legislation where issue date < 01/09/1989
Positional Accuracy: Located by supplier to within 200m
Discharge Consents

4 Operator: Cleansing Service Group Ltd A12NE 939 2 572200
Property Type: REAL ESTATE ACTIVITIES/BUYING/SELLING/RENTING (E) 157720
Location: Cleansing Service Group, Mills Road, Quarry Wood Industrial Estate,

Aylesford, Kent

Authority: Environment Agency, Southern Region
Catchment Area: Adur
Reference: P07863
Permit Version: 1
Effective Date: 1st February 2002
Issued Date: 1st February 2002

Revocation Date: Not Supplied
Discharge Type: Trade Effluent Discharge-Site Drainage

Discharge Freshwater Stream/River

Environment:

Receiving Water: Freshwater River

Status: Pre National Rivers Authority Legislation where issue date < 01/09/1989

Positional Accuracy: Located by supplier to within 10m
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Integrated Pollution Prevention And Control
5 Name: Cleansing Service Group Ltd ABNE 827 2 572063
Location: Csg Aylesford Treatment Plant, Csg,Quarry Road Industrial Estate, Mills (E) 157365
Road,,, Aylesford, ME20 7NA
Authority: Environment Agency - South East Region, Kent & South London Area
Permit Reference:  MP3835AJ
Original Permit Ref: Up3033ux
Effective Date: 27th April 2015
Status: Effective
Application Type: Variation
App. Sub Type: Simple Standard Variation
Positional Accuracy: Automatically positioned to the address
Activity Code: 5.3A(1) a) (iv)
Activity Description: DISPOSAL OR RECOVERY OF HAZ WASTE WITH CAPACITY
EXCEEDING 10 TONNES PER DAY INVOLVING REPACKAGING PRIOR
TO SUBMISSION TO ANY OF THE OTHER ACTIVITIES LISTED IN THIS
SECTION OR IN SECTION 5.1
Primary Activity: Y
Activity Code: 5.3A(1) (B)
Activity Description: Other Waste Disposal; Waste Oils Greater Than 10T/Day
Primary Activity: N
Activity Code: 5.3 A(1) (C) (IN)
Activity Description: Other Waste Disposal; Non-Hazardous Waste >50T/D By Physico-Chemical
Treatment
Primary Activity: N
Activity Code: 5.6 A(1) a)
Activity Description:  TEMPORARY STORAGE OF HAZ WASTE NOT UNDER S 5.2 PENDING
ACTIVITIES LISTED IN S 5.1, 5.2, 5.3 AND PARAGRAPH (B) OF THIS
SECTION WITH A TOTAL CAPACITY > 50 TONNES, EXCL TEMP
STORAGE WHERE GENERATED
Primary Activity: N
Activity Code: 5.4 A(1) a) (i)
Activity Description: DISPOSAL OF > 50 T/D NON-HAZARDOUS WASTE (> 100 T/D IF ONLY
AD) INVOLVING PHYSICO-CHEMICAL TREATMENT
Primary Activity: N
Integrated Pollution Prevention And Control
5 Name: Cleansing Service Group Ltd ABNE 827 2 572063
Location: Csg Aylesford Treatment Plant, Csg,Quarry Road Industrial Estate, Mills (E) 157365
Road,,, Aylesford, ME20 7NA
Authority: Environment Agency - South East Region, Kent & South London Area
Permit Reference:  BP3136NC
Original Permit Ref: Up3033ux
Effective Date: 27th August 2013
Status: Superseded By Variation
Application Type: Variation
App. Sub Type: Minor
Positional Accuracy: Automatically positioned to the address
Activity Code: 5.3A(1) (B)
Activity Description: Other Waste Disposal; Waste Oils Greater Than 10T/Day
Primary Activity: Y
Activity Code: 5.3 A(1) (C) (I1)
Activity Description: Other Waste Disposal; Non-Hazardous Waste >50T/D By Physico-Chemical
Treatment
Primary Activity: N
Integrated Pollution Prevention And Control
5 Name: Cleansing Service Group Ltd ABNE 827 2 572063
Location: Csg Aylesford Treatment Plant, Csg,Quarry Road Industrial Estate, Mills (E) 157365
Road,,, Aylesford, ME20 7NA
Authority: Environment Agency - South East Region, Kent & South London Area

Permit Reference:

Original Permit Ref:

Effective Date:
Status:
Application Type:
App. Sub Type:

Positional Accuracy:

Activity Code:

Activity Description:

Primary Activity:
Activity Code:

Activity Description:

Primary Activity:

SP3235CA

Up3033ux

14th September 2012

Superseded By Variation

Variation

Substantial

Automatically positioned to the address

5.3 A(2) (C) (IN)

Other Waste Disposal; Non-Hazardous Waste >50T/D By Physico-Chemical
Treatment

N

5.3A(1) (B)

Other Waste Disposal; Waste Oils Greater Than 10T/Day
Y
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Integrated Pollution Prevention And Control
5 Name: Cleansing Service Group Ltd ABNE 827 2 572063
Location: Csg Aylesford Treatment Plant, Csg,Quarry Road Industrial Estate, Mills (E) 157365
Road,,, Aylesford, ME20 7NA
Authority: Environment Agency - South East Region, Kent & South London Area
Permit Reference:  DP3239HV
Original Permit Ref: Up3033ux
Effective Date: 24th September 2010
Status: Superseded By Variation
Application Type: Variation
App. Sub Type: Simple Standard Variation
Positional Accuracy: Automatically positioned to the address
Activity Code: 5.3A(1) (B)
Activity Description: Other Waste Disposal; Waste Oils Greater Than 10T/Day
Primary Activity: Y
Activity Code: 5.3 A(1) (C) (I1)
Activity Description: Other Waste Disposal; Non-Hazardous Waste >50T/D By Physico-Chemical
Treatment
Primary Activity: N
Integrated Pollution Prevention And Control
5 Name: Cleansing Service Group Ltd ABNE 827 2 572063
Location: Csg Aylesford Treatment Plant, Csg,Quarry Road Industrial Estate, Mills (E) 157365
Road,,, Aylesford, ME20 7NA
Authority: Environment Agency, Southern Region
Permit Reference:  DP3239HV
Original Permit Ref: Up3033ux
Effective Date: 24th September 2010
Status: Effective
Application Type: Variation
App. Sub Type: Simple Standard Variation
Positional Accuracy: Automatically positioned to the address
Activity Code: 5.3 A(1) (B)
Activity Description: Other Waste Disposal; Waste Oils Greater Than 10T/Day
Primary Activity: Y
Activity Code: 5.3 A1) (C) (1IN
Activity Description: Other Waste Disposal; Non-Hazardous Waste >50T/D By Physico-Chemical
Treatment
Primary Activity: N
Integrated Pollution Prevention And Control
5 Name: Cleansing Service Group Ltd ABNE 827 2 572063
Location: Csg Aylesford Treatment Plant, Csg,Quarry Road Industrial Estate, Mills (E) 157365
Road,,, Aylesford, ME20 7NA
Authority: Environment Agency - South East Region, Kent & South London Area
Permit Reference:  QP3033TB
Original Permit Ref: Up3033ux
Effective Date: 24th February 2010
Status: Superseded By Variation
Application Type: Variation
App. Sub Type: Minor
Positional Accuracy: Automatically positioned to the address
Activity Code: 5.3 A(1) (B)
Activity Description: Other Waste Disposal; Waste Oils Greater Than 10T/Day
Primary Activity: Y
Activity Code: 5.3 A1) (C) (1IN
Activity Description: Other Waste Disposal; Non-Hazardous Waste >50T/D By Physico-Chemical
Treatment
Primary Activity: N
Integrated Pollution Prevention And Control
5 Name: Cleansing Service Group Ltd ABNE 827 2 572063
Location: Csg Aylesford Treatment Plant, Csg,Quarry Road Industrial Estate, Mills (E) 157365
Road,,, Aylesford, ME20 7NA
Authority: Environment Agency, Southern Region

Permit Reference:

Original Permit Ref:

Effective Date:
Status:
Application Type:
App. Sub Type:

Positional Accuracy:

Activity Code:

Activity Description:

Primary Activity:
Activity Code:

Activity Description:

Primary Activity:

QP3033TB

Up3033ux

24th February 2010

Superseded By Variation

Variation

Minor

Automatically positioned to the address

5.3 A(1) (C) (IN)

Other Waste Disposal; Non-Hazardous Waste >50T/D By Physico-Chemical
Treatment

N

5.3 A(1) (B)

Other Waste Disposal; Waste Oils Greater Than 10T/Day
Y
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Integrated Pollution Prevention And Control
5 Name: Cleansing Service Group Ltd ABNE 827 2 572063
Location: Csg Aylesford Treatment Plant, Csg,Quarry Road Industrial Estate, Mills (E) 157365
Road,,, Aylesford, ME20 7NA
Authority: Environment Agency - South East Region, Kent & South London Area
Permit Reference: ~ MP3538KK
Original Permit Ref: Up3033ux
Effective Date: 12th November 2009
Status: Superseded By Variation
Application Type: Variation
App. Sub Type: Simple Standard Variation
Positional Accuracy: Automatically positioned to the address
Activity Code: 5.3A(1) (B)
Activity Description: Other Waste Disposal; Waste Oils Greater Than 10T/Day
Primary Activity: Y
Activity Code: 5.3 A(1) (C) (I1)
Activity Description: Other Waste Disposal; Non-Hazardous Waste >50T/D By Physico-Chemical
Treatment
Primary Activity: N
Integrated Pollution Prevention And Control
5 Name: Cleansing Service Group Ltd ABNE 827 2 572063
Location: Csg Aylesford Treatment Plant, Csg,Quarry Road Industrial Estate, Mills (E) 157365
Road,,, Aylesford, ME20 7NA
Authority: Environment Agency, Southern Region
Permit Reference:  MP3538KK
Original Permit Ref: Up3033ux
Effective Date: 12th November 2009
Status: Superseded By Variation
Application Type: Variation
App. Sub Type: Simple Standard Variation
Positional Accuracy: Automatically positioned to the address
Activity Code: 5.3 A(1) (B)
Activity Description: Other Waste Disposal; Waste Oils Greater Than 10T/Day
Primary Activity: Y
Activity Code: 5.3 A1) (C) (1IN
Activity Description: Other Waste Disposal; Non-Hazardous Waste >50T/D By Physico-Chemical
Treatment
Primary Activity: N
Integrated Pollution Prevention And Control
5 Name: Cleansing Service Group Ltd ABNE 827 2 572063
Location: Csg Aylesford Treatment Plant, Csg,Quarry Road Industrial Estate, Mills (E) 157365
Road,,, Aylesford, ME20 7NA
Authority: Environment Agency - South East Region, Kent & South London Area
Permit Reference:  UP3033UX
Original Permit Ref: Up3033ux
Effective Date: 29th October 2007
Status: Superseded By Variation
Application Type: Application
App. Sub Type: New
Positional Accuracy: Automatically positioned to the address
Activity Code: 5.3 A1) (C) (1IN
Activity Description: Other Waste Disposal; Non-Hazardous Waste >50T/D By Physico-Chemical
Treatment
Primary Activity: N
Activity Code: 5.3 A(1) (B)
Activity Description: Other Waste Disposal; Waste Oils Greater Than 10T/Day
Primary Activity: Y
Integrated Pollution Prevention And Control
5 Name: Cleansing Service Group Ltd ABNE 827 2 572063
Location: Quarry Wood Industrial Estate, Mills Road, Aylesford, Kent, ME20 7NA (E) 157365
Authority: Environment Agency, Southern Region

Permit Reference:

Original Permit Ref:

Effective Date:
Status:
Application Type:
App. Sub Type:

Positional Accuracy:

Activity Code:

Activity Description:

Primary Activity:
Activity Code:

Activity Description:

Primary Activity:

UP3033UX

Up3033ux

29th October 2007

Superseded By Variation

Application

New

Automatically positioned to the address

5.3 A(1) (B)

Other Waste Disposal; Waste Oils Greater Than 10T/Day
Y

5.3 A(1) (C) (IN)

Other Waste Disposal; Non-Hazardous Waste >50T/D By Physico-Chemical
Treatment

N
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Local Authority Pollution Prevention and Controls
6 Name: Ditton Service Station A14NE 578 3 570946
Location: 613 Ditton Place, London Road, Ditton, AYLESFORD, Kent, ME20 6DJ (N) 158449
Authority: Tonbridge And Malling Borough Council, Environmental Health Department
Permit Reference: ~ PP1/12/032/04
Dated: 26th March 1998
Process Type: Local Authority Pollution Prevention and Control
Description: PG1/14 Petrol filling station
Status: Permitted
Positional Accuracy: Manually positioned to the address or location
Local Authority Pollution Prevention and Controls
7 Name: Village Dry Cleaners Al4NE 630 3 570974
Location: 592 London Road, Ditton, Me20 6bx (N) 158494
Authority: Tonbridge And Malling Borough Council, Environmental Health Department
Permit Reference:  PP7/13/022/04b
Dated: 8th November 2013
Process Type: Local Authority Pollution Prevention and Control
Description: PG6/46 Dry cleaning
Status: Permitted
Positional Accuracy: Manually positioned to the address or location
Local Authority Pollution Prevention and Controls
8 Name: Autocraft A13SE 705 3 570258
Location: 778 London Road, LARKFIELD, Kent, ME20 6BE (NW) 158370
Authority: Tonbridge And Malling Borough Council, Environmental Health Department
Permit Reference:  LF1/4
Dated: 30th November 1992
Process Type: Local Authority Air Pollution Control
Description: PG1/1Waste oil burners, less than 0.4MW net rated thermal input
Status: Authorised
Positional Accuracy: Automatically positioned to the address
Local Authority Pollution Prevention and Controls
9 Name: Dry Cleaning Extra A13NE 805 3 570262
Location: 36 Martin Square, Aylesford, Tonbridge, ME20 6QJ (NW) 158511
Authority: Tonbridge And Malling Borough Council, Environmental Health Department
Permit Reference:  PP7/11/018/02
Dated: 27th May 2011
Process Type: Local Authority Pollution Prevention and Control
Description: PG6/46 Dry cleaning
Status: Permitted
Positional Accuracy: Manually positioned to the address or location
Local Authority Pollution Prevention and Controls
10 Name: Esso Tesco Petrol Station Al13SE 875 3 570022
Location: London Road, Aylesford, Kent, ME20 6HJ (NW) 158332
Authority: Tonbridge And Malling Borough Council, Environmental Health Department
Permit Reference:  PP1/12/038/04
Dated: 1st December 1998
Process Type: Local Authority Pollution Prevention and Control
Description: PG1/14 Petrol filling station
Status: Permitted
Positional Accuracy: Manually positioned to the address or location
Local Authority Pollution Prevention and Controls
11 Name: Waterloo Air Management Plc A12SE 961 3 572206
Location: Mills Road, Quarrys Wood Industrial Estate, AYLESFORD, Kent, ME20 7NB (E) 157413
Authority: Tonbridge And Malling Borough Council, Environmental Health Department
Permit Reference:  Ayl11/1
Dated: 17th December 2001
Process Type: Local Authority Air Pollution Control
Description: PG6/31 Powder coating processes ( including sheradizing )
Status: Application Not Yet Authorised
Positional Accuracy: Manually positioned to the road within the address or location
Nearest Surface Water Feature
A1ONE 82 - 570737
(NW) 157965
Pollution Incidents to Controlled Waters
12 Property Type: Not Given A1ONW 167 2 570600
Location: Bradbourne Lake, EAST MALLING (W) 157800
Authority: Environment Agency, Southern Region
Pollutant: Miscellaneous - Natural
Note: Lake Gone Cloudy/Possible Sewage
Incident Date: 5th May 1994
Incident Reference: 94T057
Catchment Area: Not Given
Receiving Water: Not Given

Cause of Incident: ~ General Pollution - Natural Causes
Incident Severity: Category 3 - Minor Incident
Positional Accuracy: Located by supplier to within 200m
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Pollution Incidents to Controlled Waters
13 Property Type: Transport, Storage, Communications A1INW 188 2 571000
Location: T N T Transport, Hall Road, Aylesford, MAIDSTONE (N) 158000
Authority: Environment Agency, Southern Region
Pollutant: Inorganic Chemicals : Other Alkalis
Note: Not Supplied
Incident Date: 18th October 1999
Incident Reference: 3641
Catchment Area: Medway Estuary
Receiving Water: Estuary
Cause of Incident:  Human Actions : Other
Incident Severity: Category 3 - Minor Incident
Positional Accuracy: Located by supplier to within 10m
Pollution Incidents to Controlled Waters
14 Property Type: Other General Premises A10SW 254 2 570500
Location: Bradbourne House, New Road, EAST MALLING (W) 157700
Authority: Environment Agency, Southern Region
Pollutant: Miscellaneous - Unknown
Note: Stream Has Turned Blue And Cloudy; Miscellaneous Premises: Unknown
Incident Date: 27th April 1994
Incident Reference: 94T041
Catchment Area: Not Given
Receiving Water: Not Given
Cause of Incident: ~ Miscellaneous/Other Pollution Type
Incident Severity: Category 3 - Minor Incident
Positional Accuracy: Located by supplier to within 200m
Pollution Incidents to Controlled Waters
15 Property Type: Other General Premises Al4SE 394 2 570950
Location: The Ford At Ditton, Bradbourne Lane (N) 158250
Authority: Environment Agency, Southern Region
Pollutant: Low Flow
Note: Stream Green And Putrid Smelling
Incident Date: 18th September 1992
Incident Reference: 92T375
Catchment Area: Not Given
Receiving Water: Not Given
Cause of Incident:  Miscellaneous/Other Pollution Type
Incident Severity: Category 3 - Minor Incident
Positional Accuracy: Located by supplier to within 200m
Pollution Incidents to Controlled Waters
16 Property Type: Other Utilities A14SW 485 2 570450
Location: Bradbourne Lane, DITTON (NW) 158250
Authority: Environment Agency, Southern Region
Pollutant: Other Sewage
Note: Manhole Surcharging And Sewage Running Into Stream
Incident Date: 30th October 1992
Incident Reference: 92T384
Catchment Area: Not Given
Receiving Water: Not Given
Cause of Incident:  Plc Sewage Other
Incident Severity: Category 3 - Minor Incident
Positional Accuracy: Located by supplier to within 200m
Pollution Incidents to Controlled Waters
17 Property Type: Miscellaneous Premises: Unknown A15NW 774 2 571100
Location: Stream In Garden - Mill Stream (N) 158600
Authority: Environment Agency, Southern Region
Pollutant: Oils - Diesel (Including Agricultural)
Note: Diesel In Stream
Incident Date: 10th July 1996
Incident Reference: 396308
Catchment Area: Not Given
Receiving Water: Not Given
Cause of Incident: ~ Unknown
Incident Severity: Category 3 - Minor Incident
Positional Accuracy: Located by supplier to within 200m
Registered Radioactive Substances
18 Name: Horticultural Research International East Malling A7TSW 600 2 571156
Location: Great East Hotel Research Station, New Road / Kiln Barn Road, East Malling, S) 156939
West Malling, Kent, ME19 6BJ
Authority: Environment Agency, Southern Region

Permit Reference:
Dated:
Process Type:

Description:
Status:

Bv6838

27th October 2003

Authorisation under S13 RSA for the disposal of Radioactive waste (was
RSA60 S7)

Minor variation to authorisation under RSA

Authorisation either revoked or cancelled

Positional Accuracy: Manually positioned to the address or location
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Registered Radioactive Substances
18 Name: Horticultural Research International East Malling A7SW 600 2 571156
Location: Main Building , New Road / Kiln Barn Road, East Malling, WEST MALLING, (S) 156939
Kent, ME19 6BJ
Authority: Environment Agency, Southern Region
Permit Reference:  BB2186
Dated: 19th June 1998
Process Type: Registration under S7 RSA for the keeping and use of Radioactive materials
(was RSA60 S1)
Description: Substantial variation to a registration under the Act of an open source which is
also the subject of an authorisation
Status: Authorisation either revoked or cancelled
Positional Accuracy: Manually positioned to the address or location
Registered Radioactive Substances
18 Name: Horticultural Research International East Malling A7SW 600 2 571156
Location: Main Building, New Road / Kiln Barn Road, East Malling, WEST MALLING, S) 156939
Kent, ME19 6BJ
Authority: Environment Agency, Southern Region
Permit Reference: ~ AZ9583
Dated: 24th November 1997
Process Type: Authorisation under S13 RSA for the disposal of Radioactive waste (was
RSA60 S7)
Description: Minor variation to authorisation under RSA
Status: Authorisation superseded by a substantial or non substantial variation
Positional Accuracy: Manually positioned to the address or location
Registered Radioactive Substances
18 Name: Horticultural Research International East Malling A7TSW 600 2 571156
Location: Main Building , New Road / Kiln Barn Road, East Malling, WEST MALLING, S) 156939
Kent, ME19 6BJ
Authority: Environment Agency, Southern Region
Permit Reference: ~ AE5004
Dated: 31st March 1991
Process Type: Registration under S7 RSA for the keeping and use of Radioactive materials
(was RSA60 S1)
Description: Registration under the Act of an open source which is also the subject of an
authorisation
Status: Authorisation superseded by a substantial or non substantial variation
Positional Accuracy: Manually positioned to the address or location
Registered Radioactive Substances
18 Name: Horticultural Research International East Malling A7SW 600 2 571156
Location: MAIN BUILDING, New Road /Kiln Barn Road, East Malling, WEST MALLING, (S) 156939
West Sussex, ME19 6BJ
Authority: Environment Agency, Southern Region
Permit Reference: ~ AE4997
Dated: 31st March 1991
Process Type: Authorisation under S13 RSA for the disposal of Radioactive waste (was
RSA60 S7)
Description: Authorisation under RSA
Status: Authorisation superseded by a substantial or non substantial variation
Positional Accuracy: Manually positioned to the address or location
Registered Radioactive Substances
19 Name: East Malling Research Ltd A5SNE 778 2 570125
Location: East Malling, WEST MALLING, Kent, ME19 6BJ (SW) 157126
Authority: Environment Agency, Southern Region
Permit Reference:  By2022
Dated: 20th September 2004
Process Type: Authorisation under S13 RSA for the disposal of Radioactive waste (was
RSA60 S7)
Description: Authorisation under RSA
Status: Authorisation either revoked or cancelled
Positional Accuracy: Automatically positioned to the address
Registered Radioactive Substances
19 Name: East Malling Research Ltd ASNE 778 2 570125
Location: East Malling, WEST MALLING, Kent, ME19 6BJ (SW) 157126
Authority: Environment Agency, Southern Region
Permit Reference:  By2065
Dated: 20th September 2004
Process Type: Registration under S7 RSA for the keeping and use of Radioactive materials
(was RSA60 S1)
Description: Registration under the Act of an open source which is also the subject of an
authorisation
Status: Authorisation either revoked or cancelled

Positional Accuracy: Automatically positioned to the address
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River Quality
Name: Ditton Strm A10NE 0 2 570911
GQA Grade: River Quality A (NW) 157851
Reach: Medway Conf - U/S Goldwell Ltd
Estimated Distance 3.3
(km):
Flow Rate: Flow less than 0.31 cumecs
Flow Type: River
Year: 2000
River Quality Chemistry Sampling Points
20 Name: Ditton Stream A15NW 774 2 571100
Reach: River Medway Confluence To Upstream Goldwell Ltd (N) 158600

Estimated Distance: 3.30

Objective: Not Supplied

Positional Accuracy: Located by supplier to within 200m
Year: 1990

GQA Grade: River Quality Chemistry GQA Grade A - Very Good
Compliance: Not Supplied

Year: 1993

GQA Grade: River Quality Chemistry GQA Grade B - Good
Compliance: Not Supplied

Year: 1994

GQA Grade: River Quality Chemistry GQA Grade A - Very Good
Compliance: Not Supplied

Year: 1995

GQA Grade: River Quality Chemistry GQA Grade B - Good
Compliance: Not Supplied

Year: 1996

GQA Grade: River Quality Chemistry GQA Grade A - Very Good
Compliance: Not Supplied

Year: 1997

GQA Grade: River Quality Chemistry GQA Grade A - Very Good
Compliance: Not Supplied

Year: 1998

GQA Grade: River Quality Chemistry GQA Grade A - Very Good
Compliance: Not Supplied

Year: 1999

GQA Grade: River Quality Chemistry GQA Grade A - Very Good
Compliance: Not Supplied

Year: 2000

GQA Grade: River Quality Chemistry GQA Grade A - Very Good
Compliance: Not Supplied

Year: 2001

GQA Grade: River Quality Chemistry GQA Grade B - Good
Compliance: Not Supplied

Year: 2002

GQA Grade: River Quality Chemistry GQA Grade C - Fairly Good
Compliance: Not Supplied

Year: 2003

GQA Grade: River Quality Chemistry GQA Grade B - Good
Compliance: Not Supplied

Year: 2004

GQA Grade: River Quality Chemistry GQA Grade C - Fairly Good
Compliance: Not Supplied

Year: 2005

GQA Grade: River Quality Chemistry GQA Grade B - Good
Compliance: Not Supplied

Year: 2006

GQA Grade: River Quality Chemistry GQA Grade A - Very Good
Compliance: Not Supplied

Year: 2007

GQA Grade: River Quality Chemistry GQA Grade A - Very Good
Compliance: Not Supplied

Year: 2008

GQA Grade: River Quality Chemistry GQA Grade A - Very Good
Compliance: Not Supplied

Year: 2009

GQA Grade: River Quality Chemistry GQA Grade A - Very Good
Compliance: Not Supplied
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Water Abstractions

21 Operator: Horticulture Research International A1O0NW 180 2 570600
Licence Number: 2/0001/ /SR (NW) 157900
Permit Version: Not Supplied
Location: EAST MALLING
Authority: Environment Agency, Southern Region
Abstraction: Spray Irrigation
Abstraction Type: Not Supplied
Source: Surface
Daily Rate (m3): 145
Yearly Rate (m3): 3123
Details: Ditton Stream
Authorised Start: Not Supplied
Authorised End: Not Supplied
Permit Start Date: ~ Not Supplied
Permit End Date: Not Supplied
Positional Accuracy: Located by supplier to within 200m
Water Abstractions

21 Operator: The East Malling Trust A10NW 190 2 570590
Licence Number: 9/40/02/0001/Sr (NW) 157900
Permit Version: 104
Location: Point A, Ditton Stream At Bradbourne Lake, Ditton.
Authority: Environment Agency, Southern Region
Abstraction: General Agriculture: Spray Irrigation - Direct
Abstraction Type: Water may be abstracted from a single point
Source: Surface
Daily Rate (m3): Not Supplied
Yearly Rate (m3): Not Supplied
Details: As Boldly Outlined On Licence Map.
Authorised Start: 01 March
Authorised End: 30 September
Permit Start Date: ~ 18th April 2016
Permit End Date: Not Supplied
Positional Accuracy: Located by supplier to within 10m
Water Abstractions

21 Operator: | W Hardie A10NW 190 2 570590
Licence Number: 9/40/02/0001/Sr (NW) 157900
Permit Version: 103
Location: Point A, Ditton Stream At Bradbourne Lake, Ditton.
Authority: Environment Agency, Southern Region
Abstraction: General Agriculture: Spray Irrigation - Direct
Abstraction Type: Water may be abstracted from a single point
Source: Surface
Daily Rate (m3): Not Supplied
Yearly Rate (m3): Not Supplied
Details: As Boldly Outlined On Licence Map.
Authorised Start: 01 March
Authorised End: 30 September
Permit Start Date:  1st April 2015
Permit End Date: Not Supplied
Positional Accuracy: Located by supplier to within 10m
Water Abstractions

21 Operator: Mr Nigel Osborne ALONW 190 2 570590
Licence Number: 9/40/02/0001/Sr (NW) 157900
Permit Version: 102
Location: Point A, Ditton Stream At Bradbourne Lake, Ditton.
Authority: Environment Agency, Southern Region
Abstraction: General Agriculture: Spray Irrigation - Direct
Abstraction Type: Water may be abstracted from a single point
Source: Surface
Daily Rate (m3): Not Supplied
Yearly Rate (m3): Not Supplied
Details: As Boldly Outlined On Licence Map.
Authorised Start: 01 March
Authorised End: 30 September
Permit Start Date: ~ 27th November 2006
Permit End Date: Not Supplied
Positional Accuracy: Located by supplier to within 10m
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Agency & Hydrological

Quadrant .
Map . Reference Es_tlmated
D Details (Compass Dlstanc_:e Contact NGR
Direction) | From Site

Water Abstractions

21 Operator: Mr Gj Heller A1O0NW 190 2 570590
Licence Number: 9/40/02/0001/Sr (NW) 157900
Permit Version: 101
Location: Point A, Ditton Stream At Bradbourne Lake, Ditton.
Authority: Environment Agency, Southern Region
Abstraction: General Agriculture: Spray Irrigation - Direct
Abstraction Type: Water may be abstracted from a single point
Source: Surface
Daily Rate (m3): Not Supplied
Yearly Rate (m3): Not Supplied
Details: As Boldly Outlined On Licence Map.
Authorised Start: 01 March
Authorised End: 30 September
Permit Start Date: ~ 1st April 2004
Permit End Date: Not Supplied
Positional Accuracy: Located by supplier to within 10m
Water Abstractions

21 Operator: Mr Gj Heller A10NW 190 2 570590
Licence Number: 9/40/02/0001/Sr (NW) 157900
Permit Version: 100
Location: Point A, Ditton Stream At Bradbourne Lake, Ditton.
Authority: Environment Agency, Southern Region
Abstraction: General Agriculture: Spray Irrigation - Direct
Abstraction Type: Water may be abstracted from a single point
Source: Surface
Daily Rate (m3): Not Supplied
Yearly Rate (m3): Not Supplied
Details: As Boldly Outlined On Licence Map.
Authorised Start: 01 March
Authorised End: 30 September
Permit Start Date: ~ 7th August 1998
Permit End Date: Not Supplied
Positional Accuracy: Located by supplier to within 200m
Water Abstractions

22 Operator: South East Water Ltd A15NW 799 2 571079
Licence Number: 9/40/02/0112/Gr (N) 158636
Permit Version: 101
Location: Point 7, Borehole, Ditton & Aylesford (Hythe Beds), Kent.
Authority: Environment Agency, Southern Region
Abstraction: Paper And Printing: Process Water
Abstraction Type: Water may be abstracted from a single point
Source: Groundwater
Daily Rate (m3): Not Supplied
Yearly Rate (m3): Not Supplied
Details: Areas Of Land Shown Blue On Licence Map.
Authorised Start: 01 October
Authorised End: 30 September
Permit Start Date: ~ 22nd June 2020
Permit End Date: Not Supplied
Positional Accuracy: Located by supplier to within 10m
Water Abstractions

22 Operator: The Trustees Of Cobdown Sports And Social Club A15NW 800 2 571070
Licence Number: 01/148 (N) 158640
Permit Version: 1
Location: Point A, Ditton Stream At Aylesford, Kent
Authority: Environment Agency, Southern Region
Abstraction: Sports Grounds/Facilities: Spray Irrigation - Direct
Abstraction Type: Water may be abstracted from a single point
Source: Surface
Daily Rate (m3): Not Supplied
Yearly Rate (m3): Not Supplied
Details: As Boldly Outlined On Map
Authorised Start: 01 April
Authorised End: 30 September
Permit Start Date: ~ 6th October 2000
Permit End Date: Not Supplied
Positional Accuracy: Located by supplier to within 10m
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Agency & Hydrological

Quadrant .
Map . Reference Es_tlmated
D Details (Compass Dlstanc_:e Contact NGR
Direction) | From Site

Water Abstractions

22 Operator: Aylesford Newsprint Ltd A15NW 806 2 571110
Licence Number: 9/40/02/0112/Gr (N) 158630
Permit Version: 100
Location: Point 7, Borehole, Ditton & Aylesford (Hythe Beds), Kent.
Authority: Environment Agency, Southern Region
Abstraction: Paper And Printing: Process Water
Abstraction Type: Water may be abstracted from a single point
Source: Groundwater
Daily Rate (m3): Not Supplied
Yearly Rate (m3): Not Supplied
Details: Areas Of Land Shown Blue On Licence Map.
Authorised Start: 01 October
Authorised End: 30 September
Permit Start Date: ~ 29th November 2006
Permit End Date: Not Supplied
Positional Accuracy: Located by supplier to within 10m
Water Abstractions

23 Operator: The Trustees Of Cobdown Sports And Social Club A15NW 927 2 571310
Licence Number: 01/148 (N) 158670
Permit Version: 1
Location: Point B, Ditton Stream At Aylesford, Kent
Authority: Environment Agency, Southern Region
Abstraction: Sports Grounds/Facilities: Spray Irrigation - Direct
Abstraction Type: Water may be abstracted from a single point
Source: Surface
Daily Rate (m3): Not Supplied
Yearly Rate (m3): Not Supplied
Details: As Boldly Outlined On Map
Authorised Start: 01 April
Authorised End: 30 September
Permit Start Date: ~ 6th October 2000
Permit End Date: Not Supplied
Positional Accuracy: Located by supplier to within 10m
Water Abstractions
Operator: Aylesford Newsprint Ltd A19SE 1005 2 571380
Licence Number: 9/40/02/0113/A/Sr (N) 158730
Permit Version: 100
Location: Point 4, Ditton Stream, Ditton.
Authority: Environment Agency, Southern Region
Abstraction: Paper And Printing: Process Water
Abstraction Type: Water may be abstracted from a single point
Source: Surface
Daily Rate (m3): Not Supplied
Yearly Rate (m3): Not Supplied
Details: As Shown Coloured Blue On Licence Map.
Authorised Start: 01 October
Authorised End: 30 September
Permit Start Date: ~ 29th November 2006
Permit End Date: Not Supplied
Positional Accuracy: Located by supplier to within 10m
Water Abstractions
Operator: Aylesford Newsprint Ltd A19SW 1008 2 571330
Licence Number: 9/40/02/0112/Gr (N) 158750
Permit Version: 100
Location: Point 6, Borehole, Ditton & Aylesford (Hythe Beds), Kent.
Authority: Environment Agency, Southern Region
Abstraction: Paper And Printing: Process Water
Abstraction Type: Water may be abstracted from a single point
Source: Groundwater
Daily Rate (m3): Not Supplied
Yearly Rate (m3): Not Supplied
Details: Areas Of Land Shown Blue On Licence Map.
Authorised Start: 01 October
Authorised End: 30 September
Permit Start Date: ~ 29th November 2006
Permit End Date: Not Supplied
Positional Accuracy: Located by supplier to within 10m
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Agency & Hydrological

Quadrant .
Map . Reference Es_tlmated
D Details (Compass Dlstanc_:e Contact NGR
Direction) | From Site
Water Abstractions
Operator: South East Water Ltd A19SE 1016 2 571357
Licence Number: 9/40/02/0112/Gr (N) 158747
Permit Version: 101
Location: Point 6, Borehole, Ditton & Aylesford (Hythe Beds), Kent.
Authority: Environment Agency, Southern Region
Abstraction: Paper And Printing: Process Water
Abstraction Type: Water may be abstracted from a single point
Source: Groundwater
Daily Rate (m3): Not Supplied
Yearly Rate (m3): Not Supplied
Details: Areas Of Land Shown Blue On Licence Map.
Authorised Start: 01 October
Authorised End: 30 September
Permit Start Date: ~ 22nd June 2020
Permit End Date: Not Supplied
Positional Accuracy: Located by supplier to within 10m
Water Abstractions
Operator: Mr P D Hilliam ASNW 1100 2 569760
Licence Number: 01/127 (Sw) 157100
Permit Version: 101
Location: Point A On Ditton Stream
Authority: Environment Agency, Southern Region
Abstraction: Agquaculture: Fish Farm/Cress Pond Throughflow
Abstraction Type: Water may be abstracted from a single point
Source: Surface
Daily Rate (m3): Not Supplied
Yearly Rate (m3): Not Supplied
Details: Boldly Outlined On Map Attached
Authorised Start: 01 January
Authorised End: 31 December
Permit Start Date:  1st April 2001
Permit End Date: Not Supplied
Positional Accuracy: Located by supplier to within 10m
Water Abstractions
Operator: Mr P D Hilliam ABNW 1119 2 569750
Licence Number: 01/127 (Sw) 157080
Permit Version: 100
Location: Point A On Ditton Stream
Authority: Environment Agency, Southern Region
Abstraction: Aquaculture: Fish Farm/Cress Pond Throughflow
Abstraction Type: Water may be abstracted from a single point
Source: Surface
Daily Rate (m3): Not Supplied
Yearly Rate (m3): Not Supplied
Details: Boldly Outlined On Map Attached
Authorised Start: 01 January
Authorised End: 31 December
Permit Start Date: ~ 3rd January 1995
Permit End Date: Not Supplied
Positional Accuracy: Located by supplier to within 200m
Water Abstractions
Operator: South East Water Ltd A19SE 1141 2 571345
Licence Number: 9/40/02/0112/Gr (N) 158890
Permit Version: 101
Location: Point 8, Borehole, Ditton & Aylesford (Hythe Beds), Kent.
Authority: Environment Agency, Southern Region
Abstraction: Paper And Printing: Process Water
Abstraction Type: Water may be abstracted from a single point
Source: Groundwater
Daily Rate (m3): Not Supplied
Yearly Rate (m3): Not Supplied
Details: Areas Of Land Shown Blue On Licence Map.
Authorised Start: 01 October
Authorised End: 30 September
Permit Start Date: ~ 22nd June 2020
Permit End Date: Not Supplied
Positional Accuracy: Located by supplier to within 10m
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Agency & Hydrological

Quadrant .
Map . Reference Es_tlmated
D Details (Compass Dlstanc_:e Contact NGR
Direction) | From Site
Water Abstractions
Operator: Aylesford Newsprint Ltd A19SE 1148 2 571340
Licence Number: 9/40/02/0112/Gr (N) 158900
Permit Version: 100
Location: Point 8, Borehole, Ditton & Aylesford (Hythe Beds), Kent.
Authority: Environment Agency, Southern Region
Abstraction: Paper And Printing: Process Water
Abstraction Type: Water may be abstracted from a single point
Source: Groundwater
Daily Rate (m3): Not Supplied
Yearly Rate (m3): Not Supplied
Details: Areas Of Land Shown Blue On Licence Map.
Authorised Start: 01 October
Authorised End: 30 September
Permit Start Date: ~ 29th November 2006
Permit End Date: Not Supplied
Positional Accuracy: Located by supplier to within 10m
Water Abstractions
Operator: Aylesford Newsprint Ltd A19SW 1155 2 571250
Licence Number: 9/40/02/0112/Gr (N) 158950
Permit Version: 100
Location: Point 9, Borehole, Ditton & Aylesford (Hythe Beds), Kent.
Authority: Environment Agency, Southern Region
Abstraction: Paper And Printing: Process Water
Abstraction Type: Water may be abstracted from a single point
Source: Groundwater
Daily Rate (m3): Not Supplied
Yearly Rate (m3): Not Supplied
Details: Areas Of Land Shown Blue On Licence Map.
Authorised Start: 01 October
Authorised End: 30 September
Permit Start Date: ~ 29th November 2006
Permit End Date: Not Supplied
Positional Accuracy: Located by supplier to within 10m
Water Abstractions
Operator: South East Water Ltd A19SE 1192 2 571449
Licence Number: 9/40/02/0112/Gr (N) 158908
Permit Version: 101
Location: Point 4, Borehole, Ditton & Aylesford (Hythe Beds), Kent.
Authority: Environment Agency, Southern Region
Abstraction: Paper And Printing: Process Water
Abstraction Type: Water may be abstracted from a single point
Source: Groundwater
Daily Rate (m3): Not Supplied
Yearly Rate (m3): Not Supplied
Details: Areas Of Land Shown Blue On Licence Map.
Authorised Start: 01 October
Authorised End: 30 September
Permit Start Date: ~ 22nd June 2020
Permit End Date: Not Supplied
Positional Accuracy: Located by supplier to within 10m
Water Abstractions
Operator: Aylesford Newsprint Ltd A19SE 1199 2 571420
Licence Number: 9/40/02/0113/A/Sr (N) 158920
Permit Version: 100
Location: Point 3, Ditton Stream, Ditton.
Authority: Environment Agency, Southern Region
Abstraction: Paper And Printing: Process Water
Abstraction Type: Water may be abstracted from a single point
Source: Surface
Daily Rate (m3): Not Supplied
Yearly Rate (m3): Not Supplied
Details: As Shown Coloured Blue On Licence Map.
Authorised Start: 01 October
Authorised End: 30 September
Permit Start Date: ~ 29th November 2006
Permit End Date: Not Supplied
Positional Accuracy: Located by supplier to within 10m
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Agency & Hydrological

Quadrant .
Map . Reference Es_tlmated
D Details (Compass Dlstanc_:e Contact NGR
Direction) | From Site
Water Abstractions
Operator: South East Water Ltd A19SE 1214 2 571460
Licence Number: 9/40/02/0113/A/Sr (N) 158928
Permit Version: 101
Location: Point 3, Ditton Stream, Ditton.
Authority: Environment Agency, Southern Region
Abstraction: Paper And Printing: Process Water
Abstraction Type: Water may be abstracted from a single point
Source: Surface
Daily Rate (m3): Not Supplied
Yearly Rate (m3): Not Supplied
Details: Not Supplied
Authorised Start: 01 October
Authorised End: 30 September
Permit Start Date: ~ 22nd June 2020
Permit End Date: Not Supplied
Positional Accuracy: Located by supplier to within 10m
Water Abstractions
Operator: Aylesford Newsprint Ltd A19SE 1214 2 571450
Licence Number: 9/40/02/0112/Gr (N) 158930
Permit Version: 100
Location: Point 4, Borehole, Ditton & Aylesford (Hythe Beds), Kent.
Authority: Environment Agency, Southern Region
Abstraction: Paper And Printing: Process Water
Abstraction Type: Water may be abstracted from a single point
Source: Groundwater
Daily Rate (m3): Not Supplied
Yearly Rate (m3): Not Supplied
Details: Areas Of Land Shown Blue On Licence Map.
Authorised Start: 01 October
Authorised End: 30 September
Permit Start Date: ~ 29th November 2006
Permit End Date: Not Supplied
Positional Accuracy: Located by supplier to within 10m
Water Abstractions
Operator: Aylesford Newsprint Ltd A19SE 1251 2 571530
Licence Number: 9/40/02/0112/Gr (NE) 158950
Permit Version: 100
Location: Point 5, Borehole, Ditton & Aylesford (Hythe Beds), Kent.
Authority: Environment Agency, Southern Region
Abstraction: Paper And Printing: Process Water
Abstraction Type: Water may be abstracted from a single point
Source: Groundwater
Daily Rate (m3): Not Supplied
Yearly Rate (m3): Not Supplied
Details: Areas Of Land Shown Blue On Licence Map.
Authorised Start: 01 October
Authorised End: 30 September
Permit Start Date: ~ 29th November 2006
Permit End Date: Not Supplied
Positional Accuracy: Located by supplier to within 10m
Water Abstractions
Operator: South East Water Ltd A19SE 1260 2 571525
Licence Number: 9/40/02/0112/Gr (NE) 158961
Permit Version: 101
Location: Point 5, Borehole, Ditton & Aylesford (Hythe Beds), Kent.
Authority: Environment Agency, Southern Region
Abstraction: Paper And Printing: Process Water
Abstraction Type: Water may be abstracted from a single point
Source: Groundwater
Daily Rate (m3): Not Supplied
Yearly Rate (m3): Not Supplied
Details: Areas Of Land Shown Blue On Licence Map.
Authorised Start: 01 October
Authorised End: 30 September
Permit Start Date: ~ 22nd June 2020
Permit End Date: Not Supplied
Positional Accuracy: Located by supplier to within 10m
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Agency & Hydrological

Quadrant .
Map . Reference Es_tlmated
D Details (Compass Dlstanc_:e Contact NGR
Direction) | From Site
Water Abstractions
Operator: Aylesford Newsprint Ltd A19NE 1403 2 571660
Licence Number: 9/40/02/0113/A/Sr (NE) 159070
Permit Version: 100
Location: Point 2, Ditton Stream, Ditton.
Authority: Environment Agency, Southern Region
Abstraction: Paper And Printing: Process Water
Abstraction Type: Water may be abstracted from a single point
Source: Surface
Daily Rate (m3): 13090
Yearly Rate (m3): 3750000
Details: As Shown Coloured Blue On Licence Map.
Authorised Start: 01 October
Authorised End: 30 September
Permit Start Date: ~ 29th November 2006
Permit End Date: Not Supplied
Positional Accuracy: Located by supplier to within 10m
Water Abstractions
Operator: Aylesford Newsprint Ltd A19NE 1518 2 571590
Licence Number: 9/40/02/0112/Gr (N) 159210
Permit Version: 100
Location: Point 2, Borehole, Ditton & Aylesford (Hythe Beds), Kent.
Authority: Environment Agency, Southern Region
Abstraction: Paper And Printing: Process Water
Abstraction Type: Water may be abstracted from a single point
Source: Groundwater
Daily Rate (m3): Not Supplied
Yearly Rate (m3): Not Supplied
Details: Areas Of Land Shown Blue On Licence Map.
Authorised Start: 01 October
Authorised End: 30 September
Permit Start Date: ~ 29th November 2006
Permit End Date: Not Supplied
Positional Accuracy: Located by supplier to within 10m
Water Abstractions
Operator: Aylesford Newsprint Ltd A19NE 1520 2 571670
Licence Number: 9/40/02/0113/B/Sr (NE) 159190
Permit Version: 100
Location: Point B, River Medway At Aylesford.
Authority: Environment Agency, Southern Region
Abstraction: Paper and Printing: Non-Evaporative Cooling
Abstraction Type: Water may be abstracted from a single point
Source: Surface
Daily Rate (m3): 100000
Yearly Rate (m3): 25003000
Details: As Boldly Outlined On Licence Map.
Authorised Start: 01 January
Authorised End: 31 December
Permit Start Date: ~ 29th November 2006
Permit End Date: Not Supplied
Positional Accuracy: Located by supplier to within 10m
Water Abstractions
Operator: Aylesford Newsprint Ltd A19NE 1559 2 571652
Licence Number: 9/40/02/0113/B/Sr (NE) 159236
Permit Version: 101
Location: Point B, River Medway At Aylesford.
Authority: Environment Agency, Southern Region
Abstraction: Paper and Printing: Evaporative Cooling
Abstraction Type: Water may be abstracted from a single point
Source: Surface
Daily Rate (m3): Not Supplied
Yearly Rate (m3): Not Supplied
Details: As Boldy Outlined On Licence Map In Red
Authorised Start: 01 January
Authorised End: 31 December
Permit Start Date: ~ 24th April 2018
Permit End Date: Not Supplied
Positional Accuracy: Located by supplier to within 10m
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Agency & Hydrological

Quadrant .
Map . Reference Es_tlmated
D Details (Compass Dlstanc_:e Contact NGR
Direction) | From Site
Water Abstractions
Operator: Aylesford Newsprint Ltd A19NE 1559 2 571652
Licence Number: 9/40/02/0113/B/Sr (NE) 159236
Permit Version: 101
Location: Point B, River Medway At Aylesford.
Authority: Environment Agency, Southern Region
Abstraction: Paper and Printing: Non-Evaporative Cooling
Abstraction Type: Water may be abstracted from a single point
Source: Surface
Daily Rate (m3): Not Supplied
Yearly Rate (m3): Not Supplied
Details: As Boldly Outlined On Licence Map.
Authorised Start: 01 January
Authorised End: 31 December
Permit Start Date: ~ 24th April 2018
Permit End Date: Not Supplied
Positional Accuracy: Located by supplier to within 10m
Water Abstractions
Operator: Aylesford Newsprint Ltd A19NE 1646 2 571600
Licence Number: 9/40/02/0112/Gr (N) 159340
Permit Version: 100
Location: Boreholes Into Hythe Beds At Aylesford
Authority: Environment Agency, Southern Region
Abstraction: Paper And Printing: Process Water
Abstraction Type: Water may be abstracted from a single point
Source: Groundwater
Daily Rate (m3): 21366
Yearly Rate (m3): 7755000
Details: Areas Of Land Shown Blue On Licence Map.
Authorised Start: 01 October
Authorised End: 30 September
Permit Start Date: ~ 29th November 2006
Permit End Date: Not Supplied
Positional Accuracy: Located by supplier to within 10m
Water Abstractions
Operator: Aylesford Newsprint Limited A19NE 1648 2 571625
Licence Number: 2/0113/C/SR (N) 159335
Permit Version: Not Supplied
Location: Aylesford, MEDWAY
Authority: Environment Agency, Southern Region
Abstraction: Industrial Cooling (Miscellaneous)
Abstraction Type: Not Supplied
Source: Spring
Daily Rate (m3): Not Supplied
Yearly Rate (m3): 11363636
Details: Additional Purpose: Industrial / Industrial Cooling
Authorised Start: Not Supplied
Authorised End: Not Supplied
Permit Start Date: ~ Not Supplied
Permit End Date: Not Supplied
Positional Accuracy: Located by supplier to within 200m
Water Abstractions
Operator: Aylesford Newsprint Ltd A19NE 1663 2 571630
Licence Number: 9/40/02/0113/B/Sr (N) 159350
Permit Version: 100
Location: Point A, River Medway In Aylesford.
Authority: Environment Agency, Southern Region
Abstraction: Paper and Printing: Non-Evaporative Cooling
Abstraction Type: Water may be abstracted from a single point
Source: Surface
Daily Rate (m3): Not Supplied
Yearly Rate (m3): Not Supplied
Details: As Boldly Outlined On Licence Map.
Authorised Start: 01 January
Authorised End: 31 December
Permit Start Date: ~ 29th November 2006
Permit End Date: Not Supplied
Positional Accuracy: Located by supplier to within 10m
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Quadrant .
Map . Reference Es_tlmated
D Details (Compass Dlstanc_:e Contact NGR
Direction) | From Site

Water Abstractions

Operator: Aylesford Newsprint Ltd (N) 1803 2 571150

Licence Number: 9/40/02/0112/Gr 159660

Permit Version: 100

Location: Point 3, Borehole, Ditton & Aylesford (Hythe Beds), Kent.

Authority: Environment Agency, Southern Region

Abstraction: Paper And Printing: Process Water

Abstraction Type: Water may be abstracted from a single point

Source: Groundwater

Daily Rate (m3): Not Supplied

Yearly Rate (m3): Not Supplied

Details: Areas Of Land Shown Blue On Licence Map.

Authorised Start: 01 October

Authorised End: 30 September

Permit Start Date: ~ 29th November 2006

Permit End Date: Not Supplied

Positional Accuracy: Located by supplier to within 10m

Groundwater Vulnerability Map

Combined Secondary Bedrock Aquifer - High Vulnerability A10NE 0 4 570918

Classification: (NW) 157811

Combined High

Vulnerability:

Combined Aquifer:  Productive Bedrock Aquifer, No Superficial Aquifer

Pollutant Speed: Intermediate

Bedrock Flow: Mixed

Dilution: <300 mm/year

Baseflow Index: >70%

Superficial <90%

Patchiness:

Superficial <3m

Thickness:

Superficial No Data

Recharge:

Groundwater Vulnerability Map

Combined Principle Bedrock Aquifer - High Vulnerability A10SE 0 4 570991

Classification: (SW) 157690

Combined High

Vulnerability:

Combined Aquifer:  Productive Bedrock Aquifer, No Superficial Aquifer

Pollutant Speed: Intermediate

Bedrock Flow: Mixed

Dilution: <300 mm/year

Baseflow Index: >70%

Superficial <90%

Patchiness:

Superficial <3m

Thickness:

Superficial No Data

Recharge:

Groundwater Vulnerability Map

Combined Principle Bedrock Aquifer - High Vulnerability A11SW 0 4 571000

Classification: (E) 157690

Combined High

Vulnerability:

Combined Aquifer:  Productive Bedrock Aquifer, No Superficial Aquifer

Pollutant Speed: Intermediate

Bedrock Flow: Mixed

Dilution: <300 mm/year

Baseflow Index: >70%

Superficial <90%

Patchiness:

Superficial <3m

Thickness:

Superficial No Data

Recharge:

Groundwater Vulnerability - Soluble Rock Risk

None

Bedrock Aquifer Designations

Aquifer Designation: Principal Aquifer A10SE 0 4 570991
(sw) 157690

Bedrock Aquifer Designations

Aquifer Designation: Secondary Aquifer - A A10NE 0 4 570918
(NW) 157811

Superficial Aquifer Designations

No Data Available
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Agency & Hydrological

Quadrant =i g
Map i Reference Ds_tlmate c G
D Details (Compass : |stanS<_:e ontact NGR
Direction) | From Site
Source Protection Zones
24 Name: Not Supplied A10SE 0 2 570991
Source: Environment Agency, Head Office (sw) 157690
Reference: Not Supplied
Type: Zone Il (Total Catchment): The total area needed to support the discharge
from the protected groundwater source.
Source Protection Zones
25 Name: Not Supplied A10SE 0 2 570991
Source: Environment Agency, Head Office (sw) 157690
Reference: Not Supplied
Type: Zone |l (Outer Protection Zone): Either 25% of the source area or a 400 day
travel time whichever is greater.
Source Protection Zones
26 Name: Not Supplied A15SW 340 2 571076
Source: Environment Agency, Head Office (N) 158141
Reference: Not Supplied
Type: Zone | (Inner Protection Zone): Travel time of 50 days or less to the
groundwater source.
Extreme Flooding from Rivers or Sea without Defences
Type: Extent of Extreme Flooding from Rivers or Sea without Defences A10NE 80 2 570814
Flood Plain Type: Fluvial Models (NW) 157980
Boundary Accuracy: As Supplied
Flooding from Rivers or Sea without Defences
Type: Extent of Flooding from Rivers or Sea without Defences A1ONE 80 2 570814
Flood Plain Type: Fluvial Models (NW) 157980
Boundary Accuracy: As Supplied
Areas Benefiting from Flood Defences
None
Flood Water Storage Areas
None
Flood Defences
None
OS Water Network Lines
27 Watercourse Form: Inland river A10NE 84 5 570773
Watercourse Length: 128.5 (NW) 157981
Watercourse Level: On ground surface
Permanent: True
Watercourse Name: Not Supplied
Catchment Name:  Medway
Primacy: 1
OS Water Network Lines
28 Watercourse Form: Inland river A1ONE 90 5 570814
Watercourse Length: 184.2 (NW) 157991
Watercourse Level: On ground surface
Permanent: True
Watercourse Name: Not Supplied
Catchment Name:  Medway
Primacy: 1
OS Water Network Lines
29 Watercourse Form: Inland river ALONW 136 5 570654
Watercourse Length: 3.9 (NW) 157948
Watercourse Level: On ground surface
Permanent: True
Watercourse Name: Not Supplied
Catchment Name:  Medway
Primacy: 1
OS Water Network Lines
30 | Watercourse Form: Inland river ALONW 137 5 570656
Watercourse Length: 8.6 (NW) 157952
Watercourse Level: On ground surface
Permanent: True
Watercourse Name: Not Supplied
Catchment Name:  Medway
Primacy: 1
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OS Water Network Lines
31 Watercourse Form: Inland river A1ONW 145 5 570647
Watercourse Length: 11.5 (NW) 157952
Watercourse Level: On ground surface
Permanent: True
Watercourse Name: Not Supplied
Catchment Name:  Medway
Primacy: 1
OS Water Network Lines
32 Watercourse Form: Inland river A10NW 145 5 570647
Watercourse Length: 160.8 (NW) 157952
Watercourse Level: On ground surface
Permanent: True
Watercourse Name: Not Supplied
Catchment Name:  Medway
Primacy: 1
OS Water Network Lines
33 Watercourse Form: Inland river A10NW 153 5 570636
Watercourse Length: 591.9 (NW) 157946
Watercourse Level: On ground surface
Permanent: True
Watercourse Name: Not Supplied
Catchment Name:  Medway
Primacy: 1
OS Water Network Lines
34 Watercourse Form: Inland river A10NW 153 5 570636
Watercourse Length: 2.3 (NW) 157947
Watercourse Level: On ground surface
Permanent: True
Watercourse Name: Not Supplied
Catchment Name:  Medway
Primacy: 1
OS Water Network Lines
35 Watercourse Form: Inland river Al4SE 232 5 570934
Watercourse Length: 6.1 (N) 158082
Watercourse Level: Not Supplied
Permanent: True
Watercourse Name: Not Supplied
Catchment Name:  Medway
Primacy: 1
OS Water Network Lines
36 Watercourse Form: Inland river Al4SE 234 5 570934
Watercourse Length: 9.3 (N) 158082
Watercourse Level: On ground surface
Permanent: True
Watercourse Name: Not Supplied
Catchment Name:  Medway
Primacy: 1
OS Water Network Lines
37 Watercourse Form: Inland river Al14SE 239 5 570944
Watercourse Length: 2.0 (N) 158083
Watercourse Level: Underground
Permanent: True
Watercourse Name: Not Supplied
Catchment Name:  Medway
Primacy: 1
OS Water Network Lines
38 Watercourse Form: Inland river Al14SE 240 5 570946
Watercourse Length: 13.2 (N) 158083
Watercourse Level: On ground surface
Permanent: True
Watercourse Name: Not Supplied
Catchment Name:  Medway
Primacy: 1
OS Water Network Lines
39 Watercourse Form: Inland river A14SE 249 5 570956
Watercourse Length: 52.7 (N) 158087
Watercourse Level: On ground surface
Permanent: True
Watercourse Name: Not Supplied
Catchment Name:  Medway
Primacy: 1
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OS Water Network Lines
40 Watercourse Form: Inland river A14SE 293 5 570967
Watercourse Length: 28.1 (N) 158131
Watercourse Level: On ground surface
Permanent: True
Watercourse Name: Not Supplied
Catchment Name:  Medway
Primacy: 1
OS Water Network Lines
41 Watercourse Form: Inland river A10NW 299 5 570487
Watercourse Length: 72.8 (NW) 157957
Watercourse Level: Not Supplied
Permanent: True
Watercourse Name: Not Supplied
Catchment Name:  Medway
Primacy: 1
OS Water Network Lines
42 Watercourse Form: Inland river Al4SE 320 5 570971
Watercourse Length: 3.5 (N) 158158
Watercourse Level: Not Supplied
Permanent: True
Watercourse Name: Not Supplied
Catchment Name:  Medway
Primacy: 1
OS Water Network Lines
43 Watercourse Form: Inland river Al4SE 321 5 570979
Watercourse Length: 7.4 (N) 158157
Watercourse Level: On ground surface
Permanent: True
Watercourse Name: Not Supplied
Catchment Name:  Medway
Primacy: 1
OS Water Network Lines
44 Watercourse Form: Inland river Al4SE 323 5 570973
Watercourse Length: 17.3 (N) 158161
Watercourse Level: On ground surface
Permanent: True
Watercourse Name: Not Supplied
Catchment Name:  Medway
Primacy: 1
OS Water Network Lines
45 Watercourse Form: Inland river Al4SE 333 5 570965
Watercourse Length: 16.9 (N) 158177
Watercourse Level: On ground surface
Permanent: True
Watercourse Name: Not Supplied
Catchment Name:  Medway
Primacy: 1
OS Water Network Lines
46 Watercourse Form: Inland river Al14SE 334 5 570965
Watercourse Length: 149.2 (N) 158177
Watercourse Level: On ground surface
Permanent: True
Watercourse Name: Not Supplied
Catchment Name:  Medway
Primacy: 1
OS Water Network Lines
47 Watercourse Form: Inland river A1ONW 372 5 570415
Watercourse Length: 18.9 (NW) 157963
Watercourse Level: On ground surface
Permanent: True
Watercourse Name: Not Supplied
Catchment Name:  Medway
Primacy: 1
OS Water Network Lines
48 Watercourse Form: Inland river A1ONW 390 5 570396
Watercourse Length: 1.4 (NW) 157961
Watercourse Level: On ground surface
Permanent: True
Watercourse Name: Not Supplied
Catchment Name:  Medway
Primacy: 1
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OS Water Network Lines
49 Watercourse Form: Inland river A1ONW 390 5 570396
Watercourse Length: 18.3 (NW) 157961
Watercourse Level: On ground surface
Permanent: True
Watercourse Name: Not Supplied
Catchment Name:  Medway
Primacy: 1
OS Water Network Lines
50 Watercourse Form: Inland river A10NW 391 5 570395
Watercourse Length: 81.8 (NW) 157961
Watercourse Level: Not Supplied
Permanent: True
Watercourse Name: Not Supplied
Catchment Name:  Medway
Primacy: 1
OS Water Network Lines
51 Watercourse Form: Inland river Al4SE 463 5 570961
Watercourse Length: 11.5 (N) 158322
Watercourse Level: On ground surface
Permanent: True
Watercourse Name: Not Supplied
Catchment Name:  Medway
Primacy: 2
OS Water Network Lines
52 Watercourse Form: Inland river Al4SE 463 5 570961
Watercourse Length: 12.2 (N) 158322
Watercourse Level: On ground surface
Permanent: True
Watercourse Name: Not Supplied
Catchment Name:  Medway
Primacy: 1
OS Water Network Lines
53 Watercourse Form: Inland river AINE 472 5 570313
Watercourse Length: 115.0 (W) 157963
Watercourse Level: On ground surface
Permanent: True
Watercourse Name: Not Supplied
Catchment Name:  Medway
Primacy: 1
OS Water Network Lines
54 Watercourse Form: Inland river Al4SE 473 5 570961
Watercourse Length: 3.9 (N) 158332
Watercourse Level: On ground surface
Permanent: True
Watercourse Name: Not Supplied
Catchment Name:  Medway
Primacy: 1
OS Water Network Lines
55 Watercourse Form: Inland river Al14SE 477 5 570962
Watercourse Length: 11.5 (N) 158336
Watercourse Level: On ground surface
Permanent: True
Watercourse Name: Not Supplied
Catchment Name:  Medway
Primacy: 1
OS Water Network Lines
56 Watercourse Form: Inland river Al14SE 477 5 570962
Watercourse Length: 10.7 (N) 158336
Watercourse Level: On ground surface
Permanent: True
Watercourse Name: Not Supplied
Catchment Name:  Medway
Primacy: 2
OS Water Network Lines
57 Watercourse Form: Inland river A14SE 485 5 570960
Watercourse Length: 16.2 (N) 158345
Watercourse Level: On ground surface
Permanent: True
Watercourse Name: Not Supplied
Catchment Name:  Medway
Primacy: 1

Order Number: 269990042_1_1

Date: 03-Dec-2020

rpr_ec_datasheet v53.0

A Landmark Information Group Service

Page 23 of 64



Agency & Hydrological

Quadrant =i g
Map Detail Reference Ds_tlmate c NGR
D etails (Compass - IStanS(':e ontact
Direction) | From Site
OS Water Network Lines
58 Watercourse Form: Inland river A14SE 501 5 570966
Watercourse Length: 214.9 (N) 158360
Watercourse Level: On ground surface
Permanent: True
Watercourse Name: Not Supplied
Catchment Name:  Medway
Primacy: 1
OS Water Network Lines
59 Watercourse Form: Inland river Al4SE 501 5 570967
Watercourse Length: 1.0 (N) 158360
Watercourse Level: On ground surface
Permanent: True
Watercourse Name: Not Supplied
Catchment Name:  Medway
Primacy: 1
OS Water Network Lines
60 Watercourse Form: Inland river A9SE 588 5 570150
Watercourse Length: 672.6 (W) 157549
Watercourse Level: On ground surface
Permanent: True
Watercourse Name: Not Supplied
Catchment Name:  Medway
Primacy: 1
OS Water Network Lines
61 Watercourse Form: Inland river AINE 646 5 570120
Watercourse Length: 75.0 (W) 157824
Watercourse Level: On ground surface
Permanent: True
Watercourse Name: Not Supplied
Catchment Name:  Medway
Primacy: 1
OS Water Network Lines
62 Watercourse Form: Inland river AINE 648 5 570125
Watercourse Length: 9.2 (W) 157872
Watercourse Level: On ground surface
Permanent: True
Watercourse Name: Not Supplied
Catchment Name:  Medway
Primacy: 1
OS Water Network Lines
63 Watercourse Form: Inland river AINE 656 5 570116
Watercourse Length: 421.4 (W) 157870
Watercourse Level: Not Supplied
Permanent: True
Watercourse Name: Not Supplied
Catchment Name:  Medway
Primacy: 1
OS Water Network Lines
64 Watercourse Form: Lake ASNE 696 5 570218
Watercourse Length: 6.2 (SW) 157143
Watercourse Level: On ground surface
Permanent: True
Watercourse Name: Not Supplied
Catchment Name:  Medway
Primacy: 1
OS Water Network Lines
65 Watercourse Form: Inland river ASNE 701 5 570214
Watercourse Length: 45.3 (SW) 157139
Watercourse Level: On ground surface
Permanent: True
Watercourse Name: Not Supplied
Catchment Name:  Medway
Primacy: 1
OS Water Network Lines
66 Watercourse Form: Inland river A15NW 704 5 571050
Watercourse Length: 1.5 (N) 158545
Watercourse Level: On ground surface
Permanent: True
Watercourse Name: Not Supplied
Catchment Name:  Medway
Primacy: 1
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OS Water Network Lines
67 Watercourse Form: Inland river A15NW 705 5 571051
Watercourse Length: 230.5 (N) 158546
Watercourse Level: On ground surface
Permanent: True
Watercourse Name: Not Supplied
Catchment Name:  Medway
Primacy: 1
OS Water Network Lines
68 Watercourse Form: Inland river A5NE 729 5 570224
Watercourse Length: 99.9 (Sw) 157089
Watercourse Level: On ground surface
Permanent: True
Watercourse Name: Not Supplied
Catchment Name:  Medway
Primacy: 1
OS Water Network Lines
69 Watercourse Form: Inland river A5NE 729 5 570221
Watercourse Length: 15.8 (Sw) 157089
Watercourse Level: On ground surface
Permanent: True
Watercourse Name: Not Supplied
Catchment Name:  Medway
Primacy: 1
OS Water Network Lines
70 Watercourse Form: Lake A5SE 804 5 570190
Watercourse Length: 1.5 (Sw) 157018
Watercourse Level: On ground surface
Permanent: True
Watercourse Name: Not Supplied
Catchment Name:  Medway
Primacy: 1
OS Water Network Lines
71 Watercourse Form: Lake A5SE 804 5 570190
Watercourse Length: 2.7 (Sw) 157018
Watercourse Level: On ground surface
Permanent: True
Watercourse Name: Not Supplied
Catchment Name:  Medway
Primacy: 1
OS Water Network Lines
72 Watercourse Form: Inland river A5SE 805 5 570189
Watercourse Length: 85.0 (sw) 157017
Watercourse Level: On ground surface
Permanent: True
Watercourse Name: Not Supplied
Catchment Name:  Medway
Primacy: 1
OS Water Network Lines
73 Watercourse Form: Inland river A15NW 833 5 571196
Watercourse Length: 41.3 (N) 158620
Watercourse Level: On ground surface
Permanent: True
Watercourse Name: Not Supplied
Catchment Name:  Medway
Primacy: 1
OS Water Network Lines
74 Watercourse Form: Inland river A15NW 834 5 571193
Watercourse Length: 38.8 (N) 158622
Watercourse Level: On ground surface
Permanent: True
Watercourse Name: Not Supplied
Catchment Name:  Medway
Primacy: 2
OS Water Network Lines
75 Watercourse Form: Inland river A5SE 846 5 570202
Watercourse Length: 5.9 (SW) 156950
Watercourse Level: On ground surface
Permanent: True
Watercourse Name: Not Supplied
Catchment Name:  Medway
Primacy: 1
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OS Water Network Lines
76 Watercourse Form: Inland river A5SE 851 5 570202
Watercourse Length: 107.7 (Sw) 156944
Watercourse Level: On ground surface
Permanent: True
Watercourse Name: Not Supplied
Catchment Name:  Medway
Primacy: 1
OS Water Network Lines
77 Watercourse Form: Inland river A15NW 853 5 571231
Watercourse Length: 113.0 (N) 158626
Watercourse Level: On ground surface
Permanent: True
Watercourse Name: Not Supplied
Catchment Name:  Medway
Primacy: 1
OS Water Network Lines
78 Watercourse Form: Inland river A9ISW 914 5 569824
Watercourse Length: 56.1 (W) 157644
Watercourse Level: On ground surface
Permanent: True
Watercourse Name: Not Supplied
Catchment Name:  Medway
Primacy: 1
OS Water Network Lines
79 Watercourse Form: Inland river A5SE 929 5 570200
Watercourse Length: 97.9 (Sw) 156848
Watercourse Level: On ground surface
Permanent: True
Watercourse Name: Not Supplied
Catchment Name:  Medway
Primacy: 1
OS Water Network Lines
80 Watercourse Form: Inland river A18SE 937 5 570862
Watercourse Length: 27.0 (N) 158829
Watercourse Level: On ground surface
Permanent: True
Watercourse Name: Not Supplied
Catchment Name:  Medway
Primacy: 1
OS Water Network Lines
81 Watercourse Form: Inland river A15NW 948 5 571326
Watercourse Length: 130.9 (N) 158686
Watercourse Level: On ground surface
Permanent: True
Watercourse Name: Not Supplied
Catchment Name:  Medway
Primacy: 1
OS Water Network Lines
82 Watercourse Form: Inland river A9ISW 948 5 569789
Watercourse Length: 5.9 (W) 157600
Watercourse Level: On ground surface
Permanent: True
Watercourse Name: Not Supplied
Catchment Name:  Medway
Primacy: 1
OS Water Network Lines
83 Watercourse Form: Inland river AISW 948 5 569789
Watercourse Length: 2.9 (W) 157600
Watercourse Level: On ground surface
Permanent: True
Watercourse Name: Not Supplied
Catchment Name:  Medway
Primacy: 1
OS Water Network Lines
84 Watercourse Form: Inland river A9SW 952 5 569785
Watercourse Length: 2.7 (W) 157596
Watercourse Level: Not Supplied
Permanent: True
Watercourse Name: Not Supplied
Catchment Name:  Medway
Primacy: 1
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OS Water Network Lines
85 Watercourse Form: Inland river AISW 954 5 569783
Watercourse Length: 45.3 (W) 157594
Watercourse Level: On ground surface
Permanent: True
Watercourse Name: Not Supplied
Catchment Name:  Medway
Primacy: 1
OS Water Network Lines
86 Watercourse Form: Lake AISW 988 5 569750
Watercourse Length: 179.3 (W) 157563
Watercourse Level: On ground surface
Permanent: True
Watercourse Name: Not Supplied
Catchment Name:  Medway
Primacy: 1
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BGS Recorded Landfill Sites

87 Site Name: Kiln Barn Rd A3NE 883 - 571404
Location: Ditton, MAIDSTONE, Kent (S) 156661
Authority: British Geological Survey, National Geoscience Information Service
Ground Water: Threat to ground water
Surface Water: No threat to surface water
Geology: N/A
Positional Accuracy: Positioned by the supplier
Boundary Accuracy: Moderate
Historical Landfill Sites

88 Licence Holder: Redland Purle ATNE 238 2 571432
Location: Priory Wood, Kent (SE) 157375
Name: Ditton Court Quarry
Operator Location:  Not Supplied
Boundary Accuracy: As Supplied
Provider Reference: EAHLD19556
First Input Date: Not Supplied
Last Input Date: Not Supplied
Specified Waste Deposited Waste included Inert Waste and Liquid Sludge
Type:

EA Waste Ref: 0

Regis Ref: Not Supplied
WRC Ref: 2200/7301
BGS Ref: Not Supplied
Other Ref: TO13
Historical Landfill Sites

89 Licence Holder: Not Supplied AINE 670 2 570096
Location: East Malling, West Malling, Kent (W) 157820
Name: Watermeadows Estate
Operator Location:  Not Supplied
Boundary Accuracy: As Supplied
Provider Reference: EAHLD19548
First Input Date: Not Supplied
Last Input Date: Not Supplied
Specified Waste Deposited Waste included Inert Waste
Type:

EA Waste Ref: 0

Regis Ref: Not Supplied
WRC Ref: 2200/7310
BGS Ref: Not Supplied
Other Ref: TO21
Historical Landfill Sites

90 Licence Holder: Redland Purle A3NE 885 2 571405
Location: Spicketts Wood, East Malling, Kent (S) 156660
Name: Kiln Barn Road
Operator Location: ~ Square Deal, Kiln Barn Road, Ditton, Kent
Boundary Accuracy: As Supplied
Provider Reference: EAHLD19576
First Input Date: 1st January 1976
Last Input Date: 31st December 1980
Specified Waste Deposited Waste included Inert and Industrial Waste, and Liquid Sludge
Type:

EA Waste Ref: 0

Regis Ref: Not Supplied

WRC Ref: 2200/7321

BGS Ref: 1088

Other Ref: TOS

Licensed Waste Management Facilities (Locations)

91 Licence Number: 19496 Al12SW 749 2 572000
Location: Unit 20, Lake Road, Quarry Wood Ind Estate, Aylesford, Kent, ME20 7TQ (E) 157485
Operator Name: Safety Kleen U K Ltd
Operator Location:  Not Supplied
Authority: Environment Agency - South East Region, Kent & South London Area
Site Category: Special Waste Transfer Stations
Licence Status: Modified
Issued: 23rd May 1995
Last Modified: 4th July 2017
Expires: Not Supplied
Suspended: Not Supplied
Revoked: Not Supplied
Surrendered: Not Supplied
IPPC Reference: Not Supplied
Positional Accuracy: Located by supplier to within 10m
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Licensed Waste Management Facilities (Locations)
92 Licence Number: 104671 A12SE 814 2 572053
Location: C S G Aylesford Treatment Plant, Mills Road, Quarry Wood Ind Est, Aylesford (E) 157385
Kent, ME20 7NA
Operator Name: Cleansing Services Group Ltd
Operator Location:  Not Supplied
Authority: Environment Agency - South East Region, Kent & South London Area
Site Category: Special Waste Transfer Stations
Licence Status: Modified
Issued: 14th September 2012
Last Modified: 27th April 2015
Expires: Not Supplied
Suspended: Not Supplied
Revoked: Not Supplied
Surrendered: Not Supplied
IPPC Reference: Not Supplied
Positional Accuracy: Located by supplier to within 10m
Licensed Waste Management Facilities (Locations)
92 Licence Number: 19501 ABNE 827 2 572062
Location: Quarry Wood Industrial Estate, Mills Road, Aylesford, Maidstone, Kent, ME20 (E) 157365
7NA
Operator Name: Cleansing Service Group Ltd
Operator Location:  Not Supplied
Authority: Environment Agency - South East Region, Kent & South London Area
Site Category: Special Waste Transfer Stations
Licence Status: Revoked
Issued: 22nd April 1994
Last Modified: 11th December 2001
Expires: Not Supplied
Suspended: Not Supplied
Revoked: 24th February 2010
Surrendered: Not Supplied
IPPC Reference: UP3033UX
Positional Accuracy: Located by supplier to within 10m
Local Authority Landfill Coverage
Name: Tonbridge And Malling Borough Council 0 3 570991
- Has supplied landfill data 157690
Local Authority Landfill Coverage
Name: Kent County Council 0 6 570991
- Had landfill data but passed it to the relevant environment agency 157690
Local Authority Recorded Landfill Sites
93 Location: Ditton Court Quarry, Kiln Barn Road, Maidstone, Kent A11SW 5 7 571269
Reference: TO13 (E) 157656
Authority: Maidstone Borough Council, Environmental Health Department
Last Reported Closed
Status:
Types of Waste: Mainly Inert With Some Slow Degradable Material, Non-Special Liquid Waste
Date of Closure: 31/12/1970
Positional Accuracy: Approximate location provided by supplier
Boundary Quality: Moderate
Local Authority Recorded Landfill Sites
94 Location: Ditton Court Quarry A11SE 349 3 571600
Reference: TO13 (E) 157500
Authority: Tonbridge And Malling Borough Council, Environmental Health Department
Last Reported Closed
Status:
Types of Waste: Not Supplied
Date of Closure: Not Supplied
Positional Accuracy: Located by supplier to within 200m
Boundary Quality: ~ Not Applicable
Local Authority Recorded Landfill Sites
95 Location: Watermeadows Estate AINE 759 3 570002
Reference: TO21 (W) 157796
Authority: Tonbridge And Malling Borough Council, Environmental Health Department
Last Reported Closed
Status:
Types of Waste: Not Supplied
Date of Closure: Not Supplied
Positional Accuracy: Located by supplier to within 100m
Boundary Quality: Not Applicable
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Local Authority Recorded Landfill Sites
95 Location: Watermeadows Estate, Maidstone, Kent AINE 762 7 570000
Reference: TO21 (W) 157800
Authority: Maidstone Borough Council, Environmental Health Department
Last Reported Closed
Status:
Types of Waste: Inert Material, Mainly Inert With Some Slow Degradable Matter, Putrescible
And Difficult Waste
Date of Closure: 31/12/1974
Positional Accuracy: Approximate location provided by supplier
Boundary Quality: ~ Not Applicable
Local Authority Recorded Landfill Sites
96 Location: Kiln Barn Road A3NE 963 3 571500
Reference: TO5 (SE) 156600
Authority: Tonbridge And Malling Borough Council, Environmental Health Department
Last Reported Closed
Status:
Types of Waste: Not Supplied
Date of Closure: Not Supplied
Positional Accuracy: Located by supplier to within 200m
Boundary Quality: ~ Not Applicable
Potentially Infilled Land (Non-Water)
97 Bearing Ref: E A11SW 0 - 571257
Use: Unknown Filled Ground (Pit, quarry etc) (E) 157646
Date of Mapping: 1989
Potentially Infilled Land (Non-Water)
98 Bearing Ref: E A12NW 716 - 571957
Use: Unknown Filled Ground (Pit, quarry etc) (E) 157887
Date of Mapping: 1989
Potentially Infilled Land (Non-Water)
99 Bearing Ref: N A18SE 838 - 570754
Use: Unknown Filled Ground (Pit, quarry etc) (N) 158733
Date of Mapping: 1989
Potentially Infilled Land (Non-Water)
100 |Bearing Ref: S A3NE 874 - 571399
Use: Unknown Filled Ground (Pit, quarry etc) (S) 156669
Date of Mapping: 1989
Potentially Infilled Land (Non-Water)
101 | Bearing Ref: E A12SE 912 - 572166
Use: Unknown Filled Ground (Pit, quarry etc) (E) 157542
Date of Mapping: 1989
Potentially Infilled Land (Non-Water)
102 | Bearing Ref: E A16SE 941 - 572123
Use: Unknown Filled Ground (Pit, quarry etc) (E) 158095
Date of Mapping: 1989
Potentially Infilled Land (Non-Water)
103 | Bearing Ref: sSw A6SW 985 - 570331
Use: Unknown Filled Ground (Pit, quarry etc) (SW) 156709
Date of Mapping: 1989
Potentially Infilled Land (Water)
104 | Use: Unknown Filled Ground (Pond, marsh, river, stream, dock etc) A10NW 427 - 570344
Date of Mapping: 1989 (W) 157842
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Registered Waste Transfer Sites
105 | Licence Holder: Safety-Kleen Uk Ltd A12SE 825 2 572080
Licence Reference: P/10/53 (E) 157560
Site Location: Lake Road, Quarry Wood Industrial Estate, AYLESFORD, Kent, ME20 7TQ
Operator Location: ~ Safety Kleen House, 390 London Road, ISLEWORTH, Middlesex, TW7 5AN
Authority: Environment Agency - Southern Region, Kent Area
Site Category: Transfer
Max Input Rate: Very Small (Less than 10,000 tonnes per year)
Waste Source No known restriction on source of waste
Restrictions:
Licence Status: Operational as far as is knownOperational
Dated: 14th March 2000
Preceded By P/10/53
Licence:
Superseded By Not Given
Licence:
Positional Accuracy: Manually positioned to the address or location
Boundary Quality: ~ Not Supplied
Authorised Waste ~ Absorbent Socks
Antifreeze
Aqueous Brake Cleaner
Brake Fluid
Cellulose Thinners
Max.Waste Permitted By Licence
Mineral Spirit
Mixed Aliphatic/Aromatic Hydrocarbons
Oil Filters
Spray Booth Filters
Spray Booth Water
Prohibited Waste Waste N.O.S.
Registered Waste Transfer Sites
105 | Licence Holder: Safety-Kleen Uk Ltd A12SE 825 2 572080
Licence Reference: P/10/53 (E) 157560

Site Location:
Operator Location:
Authority:

Site Category:
Max Input Rate:
Waste Source
Restrictions:
Licence Status:
Dated:
Preceded By
Licence:
Superseded By
Licence:

Positional Accuracy:

Boundary Quality:
Authorised Waste

Prohibited Waste

Lake Road, Quarry Wood Industrial Estate, AYLESFORD, Kent, ME20 7TQ
Safety-Kleen House, 390 London Road, ISLEWORTH, Middlesex, TW7 5AN
Environment Agency - Southern Region, Kent Area

Transfer

Very Small (Less than 10,000 tonnes per year)

No known restriction on source of waste

Record supersededSuperseded
23rd May 1995
P/10/53 (Not P/11/25)

P/10/53

Manually positioned to the address or location
Not Supplied

Absorbent Socks

Antifreeze

Brake Fluid

Cellulose Thinners

Max.Waste Permitted By Licence
Mineral Spirit

Mixed Aliphatic/Aromatic Hydrocarbons
Oil Filters

Spec.Waste (Epa'90:562/1996 Regs)
Waste N.O.S.
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Registered Waste Transfer Sites
105 | Licence Holder: Safety-Kleen Uk Ltd A12SE 825 2 572080
Licence Reference: P/10/53 (Not P/11/25) (E) 157560
Site Location: Lake Road, Quarry Wood Industrial Estate, AYLESFORD, Kent, ME20 7TQ
Operator Location:  Aldwych House, Aldwych, LONDON, Greater London, WC2
Authority: Environment Agency - Southern Region, Kent Area
Site Category: Transfer
Max Input Rate: Very Small (Less than 10,000 tonnes per year)
Waste Source No known restriction on source of waste
Restrictions:
Licence Status: Record supersededSuperseded
Dated: 28th March 1993
Preceded By Not Given
Licence:
Superseded By P/10/53
Licence:
Positional Accuracy: Manually positioned to the address or location
Boundary Quality: ~ Not Supplied
Authorised Waste ~ Absorbent Socks
Antifreeze
Brake Fluid
Contam.Cellulose Thinners
Contam.Mineral Spirit
Max.Waste Permitted By Licence
Prohibited Waste Waste N.O.S. Incl.Import.Non-U.K.Waste
Registered Waste Treatment or Disposal Sites
106 | Licence Holder: Cleansing Service Group Ltd ABNW 767 2 572000
Licence Reference: P/10/66 (E) 157360

Site Location:
Operator Location:
Authority:

Site Category:
Max Input Rate:
Waste Source
Restrictions:
Licence Status:
Dated:
Preceded By
Licence:
Superseded By
Licence:

Positional Accuracy:

Boundary Quality:
Authorised Waste

Prohibited Waste

Mills Road, Quarry Wood Industrial Estate, AYLESFORD, Kent, ME20 7NA
Grange Road, Botley, SOUTHAMPTON, Hampshire, SO3 2GD

Environment Agency - Southern Region, Kent Area

Treatment

Small (Equal to or greater than 10,000 and less than 25,000 tonnes per year)
No known restriction on source of waste

Operational as far as is knownOperational
22nd April 1994
Not Given

Not Given

Located by supplier to within 100m
Not Supplied

Acqueous Saline Sol'Ns

Activated Polymers

Antifreeze

Bilge Water

Boiler Blowdown Waste

Car Wash Effluent

Carbon Dusts In SolI'N

Caustic Washings

Concrete Waste

Dewax Washings

Difficult Wastes As Follows

Drilling Muds

Formation Water (Underg'D Explor'N)
Foundry Effluents

Gulley Emptyings

Ink Wastes

Kent Cat.D Non-Spec.Lig. As Follows
Landfill Leachate

Latex Sol'Ns

Max.Waste Permitted By Licence
Mineral Processing Wastes

Oil Spillages

Oil Storage Tank Bottoms

Oil/Water Mixtures

Spec.Waste (Epa'90:562/1996 Regs)
Spray Booth Paint Waste

Starch Effluents

Sugar Water

Surface & Flood Waters

Toxic Wastes As Follows

Water Based Paint Waste
Min,Proc.Waste Likely Cont. Asbestos
Organic Solvents

Pcbs/Pcts

Spec.Waste (Epa'90:562/1996 Regs)N.O.S
Special Wastes

Subs Proscribed By Water Act '89
Waste N.O.S.

Waste With Ph < 3

Waste With Ph > 12
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BGS 1:625,000 Solid Geology
Description: Lower Greensand Group A10SE 0 1 570991
(sw) 157690
BGS Estimated Soil Chemistry
Source: British Geological Survey, National Geoscience Information Service A10SE 0 1 570991
Soil Sample Type:  Rural Soil and Sediment (SW) 157690
Arsenic <15 mg/kg
Concentration:
Cadmium <1.8 mg/kg
Concentration:
Chromium 60 - 90 mg/kg
Concentration:
Lead Concentration: <100 mg/kg
Nickel 15 - 30 mg/kg
Concentration:
BGS Estimated Soil Chemistry
Source: British Geological Survey, National Geoscience Information Service A10NE 63 1 570812
Soil Sample Type:  Rural Soil and Sediment (NW) 157982
Arsenic 15 - 25 mg/kg
Concentration:
Cadmium <1.8 mg/kg
Concentration:
Chromium 60 - 90 mg/kg
Concentration:
Lead Concentration: <100 mg/kg
Nickel 15 - 30 mg/kg
Concentration:
BGS Estimated Soil Chemistry
Source: British Geological Survey, National Geoscience Information Service A15SW 393 1 571082
Soil Sample Type:  Rural Soil and Sediment (N) 158192
Arsenic 15 - 25 mg/kg
Concentration:
Cadmium <1.8 mg/kg
Concentration:
Chromium 60 - 90 mg/kg
Concentration:
Lead Concentration: <100 mg/kg
Nickel 15 - 30 mg/kg
Concentration:
BGS Estimated Soil Chemistry
Source: British Geological Survey, National Geoscience Information Service A14ANW 609 1 570616
Soil Sample Type:  Rural Soil and Sediment (NW) 158493
Arsenic 15 - 25 mg/kg
Concentration:
Cadmium <1.8 mg/kg
Concentration:
Chromium 60 - 90 mg/kg
Concentration:
Lead Concentration: <100 mg/kg
Nickel 15 - 30 mg/kg
Concentration:
BGS Estimated Soil Chemistry
Source: British Geological Survey, National Geoscience Information Service A15SE 688 1 571658
Soil Sample Type:  Rural Soil and Sediment (NE) 158288
Arsenic 15 - 25 mg/kg
Concentration:
Cadmium <1.8 mg/kg
Concentration:
Chromium 60 - 90 mg/kg
Concentration:
Lead Concentration: <100 mg/kg
Nickel 15 - 30 mg/kg
Concentration:
BGS Estimated Soil Chemistry
Source: British Geological Survey, National Geoscience Information Service A12NE 909 1 572142
Soil Sample Type:  Rural Soil and Sediment (E) 157941
Arsenic <15 mg/kg
Concentration:
Cadmium <1.8 mg/kg
Concentration:
Chromium 60 - 90 mg/kg
Concentration:
Lead Concentration: <100 mg/kg
Nickel <15 mg/kg
Concentration:
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BGS Estimated Soil Chemistry
Source: British Geological Survey, National Geoscience Information Service A16SE 929 1 572125
Soil Sample Type:  Rural Soil and Sediment (E) 158060
Arsenic <15 mg/kg
Concentration:
Cadmium <1.8 mg/kg
Concentration:
Chromium 40 - 60 mg/kg
Concentration:
Lead Concentration: <100 mg/kg
Nickel <15 mg/kg
Concentration:
BGS Estimated Soil Chemistry
Source: British Geological Survey, National Geoscience Information Service A2NE 954 1 570991
Soil Sample Type:  Rural Soil and Sediment (S) 156500
Arsenic <15 mg/kg
Concentration:
Cadmium <1.8 mg/kg
Concentration:
Chromium 60 - 90 mg/kg
Concentration:
Lead Concentration: 100 - 200 mg/kg
Nickel 15 - 30 mg/kg
Concentration:
BGS Recorded Mineral Sites

107 | Site Name: Ditton Court Al11SE 134 1 571387
Location: Ditton, Maidstone, Kent (E) 157538
Source: British Geological Survey, National Geoscience Information Service
Reference: 132008
Type: Opencast
Status: Ceased
Operator: Unknown Operator
Operator Location:  Not Supplied
Periodic Type: Cretaceous
Geology: Hythe Formation
Commaodity: Limestone
Positional Accuracy: Located by supplier to within 10m
BGS Recorded Mineral Sites

108 | Site Name: Ditton Court Al1SE 248 1 571485
Location: Ditton, Maidstone, Kent (SE) 157445
Source: British Geological Survey, National Geoscience Information Service
Reference: 9397
Type: Opencast
Status: Ceased
Operator: Tilcon (South) Ltd
Operator Location:  Not Supplied
Periodic Type: Cretaceous
Geology: Hythe Formation (Kentish Ragstone)
Commaodity: Limestone
Positional Accuracy: Located by supplier to within 10m
BGS Recorded Mineral Sites

109 | Site Name: Bradbourne AINE 622 1 570140
Location: East Malling, Kent (W) 157780
Source: British Geological Survey, National Geoscience Information Service
Reference: 5966
Type: Opencast
Status: Ceased
Operator: Unknown Operator
Operator Location:  Not Supplied
Periodic Type: Quaternary
Geology: Tufa
Commaodity: Tufa
Positional Accuracy: Located by supplier to within 10m
BGS Recorded Mineral Sites

110 | Site Name: Holt Wood Sand Pit AL12NW 728 1 571977
Location: Ditton, Maidstone, Kent (E) 157848
Source: British Geological Survey, National Geoscience Information Service
Reference: 252484
Type: Opencast
Status: Ceased
Operator: Unknown Operator
Operator Location:  Not Supplied
Periodic Type: Cretaceous
Geology: Folkestone Formation
Commaodity: Sand
Positional Accuracy: Located by supplier to within 10m
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BGS Recorded Mineral Sites
111 | Site Name: Ditton Sand Pit A18SE 846 1 570736
Location: Ditton, Maidstone, Kent (N) 158740
Source: British Geological Survey, National Geoscience Information Service
Reference: 132003
Type: Opencast
Status: Ceased
Operator: Unknown Operator
Operator Location:  Not Supplied
Periodic Type: Cretaceous
Geology: Folkestone Formation
Commaodity: Sand
Positional Accuracy: Located by supplier to within 10m
BGS Recorded Mineral Sites
112 | Site Name: Ditton No 2 A3NE 947 1 571450
Location: East Malling, Maidstone, Kent (SE) 156605
Source: British Geological Survey, National Geoscience Information Service
Reference: 12744
Type: Opencast
Status: Ceased
Operator: Ditton Quarries Ltd
Operator Location:  Not Supplied
Periodic Type: Cretaceous
Geology: Hythe Formation (Kentish Ragstone)
Commaodity: Limestone
Positional Accuracy: Located by supplier to within 10m
BGS Recorded Mineral Sites
113 | Site Name: Sittingbourne Road Gravel Pit A16SE 977 1 572167
Location: Ditton, Maidstone, Kent (E) 158084
Source: British Geological Survey, National Geoscience Information Service
Reference: 252485
Type: Opencast
Status: Ceased
Operator: Unknown Operator
Operator Location:  Not Supplied
Periodic Type: Quaternary
Geology: River Terrace Deposits, 2
Commaodity: Sand and Gravel
Positional Accuracy: Located by supplier to within 10m
BGS Recorded Mineral Sites
114 | Site Name: The Rocks A6SW 983 1 570339
Location: East Malling, Maidstone, Kent (SW) 156708
Source: British Geological Survey, National Geoscience Information Service
Reference: 117895
Type: Opencast
Status: Ceased
Operator: Unknown Operator
Operator Location:  Not Supplied
Periodic Type: Cretaceous
Geology: Hythe Formation
Commaodity: Limestone
Positional Accuracy: Located by supplier to within 10m
BGS Measured Urban Soil Chemistry
No data available
BGS Urban Soil Chemistry Averages
No data available
Coal Mining Affected Areas
In an area that might not be affected by coal mining
Natural Cavities
Easting: 570400 ABNW 528 8 570400
Northing: 157200 (SW) 157200
Distance: 528
Quadrant Reference: A6
Quadrant Reference: NW
Bearing Ref: SW
Cavity Type: Swallow Hole
Solid Geology Detail: Hythe Formation
Superficial Geology No Details
Detail:
Non Coal Mining Areas of Great Britain
Risk: Rare A10SE 0 1 570991
Source: British Geological Survey, National Geoscience Information Service (sw) 157690
Potential for Collapsible Ground Stability Hazards
Hazard Potential: Very Low A10SE 0 1 570991
Source: British Geological Survey, National Geoscience Information Service (sw) 157690
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Potential for Compressible Ground Stability Hazards
Hazard Potential: No Hazard A10SE 0 1 570991
Source: British Geological Survey, National Geoscience Information Service (sw) 157690
Potential for Ground Dissolution Stability Hazards
Hazard Potential: No Hazard A10SE 0 1 570991
Source: British Geological Survey, National Geoscience Information Service (sw) 157690
Potential for Landslide Ground Stability Hazards
Hazard Potential: Very Low A10SE 0 1 570991
Source: British Geological Survey, National Geoscience Information Service (sw) 157690
Potential for Running Sand Ground Stability Hazards
Hazard Potential: Low Al10SE 0 1 570991
Source: British Geological Survey, National Geoscience Information Service (sw) 157690
Potential for Running Sand Ground Stability Hazards
Hazard Potential: No Hazard A1ONE 63 1 570812
Source: British Geological Survey, National Geoscience Information Service (NW) 157982
Potential for Shrinking or Swelling Clay Ground Stability Hazards
Hazard Potential: No Hazard Al10SE 0 1 570991
Source: British Geological Survey, National Geoscience Information Service (sw) 157690
Radon Potential - Radon Affected Areas
Affected Area: The property is in a Lower probability radon area (less than 1% of homes are A10SE 0 1 570991
estimated to be at or above the Action Level). (Sw) 157690
Source: British Geological Survey, National Geoscience Information Service
Radon Potential - Radon Protection Measures
Protection Measure: No radon protective measures are necessary in the construction of new A10SE 0 1 570991
dwellings or extensions (Sw) 157690
Source: British Geological Survey, National Geoscience Information Service
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Contemporary Trade Directory Entries
115 | Name: S M R Commercials A10NE 20 - 570988
Location: Unit 6,New Rd Business Est,New Rd, Ditton, Aylesford, Kent, ME20 6QX (N) 157820
Classification: Commercial Vehicle Bodybuilders & Repairers
Status: Inactive
Positional Accuracy: Manually positioned to the address or location
Contemporary Trade Directory Entries
115 | Name: Bush Engineering Services Ltd A10NE 62 - 570995
Location: New Road Business Estate, New Road, Ditton, Aylesford, Kent, ME20 6QX (N) 157863
Classification: Engineers - General
Status: Inactive
Positional Accuracy: Automatically positioned to the address
Contemporary Trade Directory Entries
116 | Name: G Bosman Ltd A1ONE 22 - 570909
Location: Unit 3, New Road Business Estate, New Road, Ditton, Aylesford, Kent, ME20 (NW) 157859
6QX
Classification: Road Haulage Services
Status: Inactive
Positional Accuracy: Automatically positioned to the address
Contemporary Trade Directory Entries
116 | Name: K C Hennessey Transport Ltd A1ONE 22 - 570909
Location: Unit 3, New Road Business Estate, New Road, Ditton, Aylesford, Kent, ME20 (NW) 157859
6QX
Classification: Road Haulage Services
Status: Inactive
Positional Accuracy: Automatically positioned to the address
Contemporary Trade Directory Entries
116 | Name: Birch Kevin A1ONE 29 - 570947
Location: Unit 7a New Road Business Est,New Rd,Ditton, Aylesford, Kent, ME20 6QX (N) 157849
Classification: Furniture - Repairing & Restoring
Status: Inactive
Positional Accuracy: Automatically positioned to the address
Contemporary Trade Directory Entries
116 | Name: Marzo Davinsky Ltd A10NE a7 - 570940
Location: New Road Business Est, Ditton, Aylesford, Kent, ME20 6AF (N) 157872
Classification: Cosmetic Manufacturers
Status: Inactive
Positional Accuracy: Manually positioned to the address or location
Contemporary Trade Directory Entries
117 | Name: Tecroc Products Ltd A10NE 66 - 570951
Location: Unit 4, New Road Business Estate, New Road, Ditton, Aylesford, Kent, ME20 (N) 157888
6QX
Classification: Concrete Products
Status: Inactive
Positional Accuracy: Automatically positioned to the address
Contemporary Trade Directory Entries
117 | Name: James Motor Sports A10NE 76 - 570982
Location: Unit 8, New Road Business Estate, New Road, Ditton, Aylesford, Kent, ME20 (N) 157884
6QX
Classification: Car Body Repairs
Status: Inactive
Positional Accuracy: Manually positioned to the address or location
Contemporary Trade Directory Entries
118 | Name: Walldon Way A1INW 166 - 571038
Location: Unit 8,New Rd, Ditton, Aylesford, Kent, ME20 6AF (N) 157957
Classification: Car Dealers
Status: Inactive
Positional Accuracy: Manually positioned to the road within the address or location
Contemporary Trade Directory Entries
119 | Name: J Lee A11SE 181 - 571435
Location: 32, Ragstone Court, Ditton, Aylesford, Kent, ME20 6AJ (E) 157557
Classification: Cash Registers & Check-Out Equipment
Status: Inactive
Positional Accuracy: Automatically positioned to the address
Contemporary Trade Directory Entries
119 | Name: Lee A11SE 181 - 571435
Location: 32, Ragstone Court, Ditton, Aylesford, Kent, ME20 6AJ (E) 157557
Classification: Cash Registers & Check-Out Equipment
Status: Inactive
Positional Accuracy: Automatically positioned to the address
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Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

120 | Name: Invicta Pallets Al4SE 307 - 570957
Location: 51, The Stream, Ditton, Aylesford, ME20 6AG (N) 158151
Classification: Pallets, Crates & Packing Cases
Status: Active
Positional Accuracy: Automatically positioned to the address
Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

121 | Name: Key Cleaning Services A1INE 308 - 571466
Location: 56, Pear Tree Avenue, Ditton, Aylesford, Kent, ME20 6EB (NE) 157948
Classification: Carpet, Curtain & Upholstery Cleaners
Status: Inactive
Positional Accuracy: Automatically positioned to the address
Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

121 | Name: Vehicle Electrics & Security A1INE 342 - 571508
Location: 22, Cedar Close, Ditton, AYLESFORD, Kent, ME20 6EN (NE) 157955
Classification: Mobile Phone Accessories and Car Kits
Status: Inactive
Positional Accuracy: Automatically positioned to the address
Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

122 | Name: Hydro Dynamix A15SW 348 - 571301
Location: 36, Woodlands Road, Ditton, Aylesford, Kent, ME20 6DU (NE) 158076
Classification: Carpet, Curtain & Upholstery Cleaners
Status: Inactive
Positional Accuracy: Automatically positioned to the address
Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

123 | Name: T W Enviromental Services Al4SE 397 - 570962
Location: 23, Ditton Place, Ditton, Aylesford, Kent, ME20 6SX (N) 158248
Classification: Mechanical Engineers
Status: Inactive
Positional Accuracy: Automatically positioned to the address
Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

124 | Name: Kent Cages A11INE 403 - 571550
Location: 6, Woodlands Parade, Woodlands Road, Ditton, Aylesford, Kent, ME20 6HE (NE) 157999
Classification: Glass Fibre Manufacturers
Status: Inactive
Positional Accuracy: Automatically positioned to the address
Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

125 | Name: Wood Brown Organ Builder Ltd A15SW 424 - 571243
Location: 9, Woodlands Road, Ditton, AYLESFORD, Kent, ME20 6DT (NE) 158162
Classification: Musical Instrument - Manufacturers
Status: Inactive
Positional Accuracy: Automatically positioned to the address
Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

126 | Name: SCA ALONW 431 - 570349
Location: Bradbourne House, East Malling, West Malling, ME19 6DZ W) 157919
Classification: Paper & Cardboard Products & Packaging - Manufacturers
Status: Active
Positional Accuracy: Automatically positioned to the address
Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

126 | Name: The East Malling Trust A1ONW 431 - 570349
Location: Bradbourne House, East Malling, West Malling, Kent, ME19 6DZ (W) 157919
Classification: Horticultural Equipment Maintenance & Repair
Status: Inactive
Positional Accuracy: Automatically positioned to the address
Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

127 | Name: L P Bradburn Ltd A12SW 450 - 571709
Location: 74, Acorn Grove, Ditton, Aylesford, Kent, ME20 6EW (E) 157641
Classification: Office Furniture & Equipment
Status: Inactive
Positional Accuracy: Automatically positioned to the address
Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

128 | Name: Maidstone Kia A14SE 491 - 570697
Location: 675, London Road, Ditton, Aylesford, ME20 6DF (NW) 158379
Classification: Car Dealers
Status: Active
Positional Accuracy: Automatically positioned to the address
Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

128 | Name: Maidstone Kia Al4SE 491 - 570697
Location: 675, London Road, Ditton, Aylesford, Kent, ME20 6DF (NW) 158379
Classification: Car Dealers
Status: Inactive
Positional Accuracy: Automatically positioned to the address
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Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

129 | Name: Keemlaw Catering Equipment Ltd A14SW 543 - 570437
Location: 755, London Road, Larkfield, Aylesford, Kent, ME20 6DE (NW) 158315
Classification: Catering Equipment
Status: Inactive
Positional Accuracy: Automatically positioned to the address
Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

130 | Name: Pinewood A15SW 547 - 571236
Location: 7, New Road Business Estate, New Road, Ditton, Aylesford, Kent, ME20 6QX (N) 158287
Classification: Garage Services
Status: Inactive
Positional Accuracy: Automatically positioned to the address
Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

130 | Name: Ditton Mot Centre A15SW 547 - 571236
Location: 7, New Road Business Estate, New Road, Ditton, Aylesford, Kent, ME20 6QX (N) 158287
Classification: Mot Testing Centres
Status: Inactive
Positional Accuracy: Automatically positioned to the address
Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

131 | Name: We Do Cleaning Services A15SE 580 - 571440
Location: 51, Nursery Road, Ditton, Aylesford, Kent, ME20 6DZ (NE) 158275
Classification: Commercial Cleaning Services
Status: Inactive
Positional Accuracy: Automatically positioned to the address
Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

132 | Name: Esso A14ANE 586 - 570960
Location: 613 Ditton Place, Ditton, Aylesford, Kent, ME20 6PL (N) 158453
Classification: Petrol Filling Stations
Status: Active
Positional Accuracy: Automatically positioned to the address
Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

132 | Name: Pace Petroleum Al4NE 586 - 570960
Location: 613, London Road, Ditton, Aylesford, ME20 6DL (N) 158453
Classification: Petrol Filling Stations
Status: Active
Positional Accuracy: Automatically positioned to the address
Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

132 | Name: Ditton Dry Cleaners A14NE 631 - 570973
Location: 592, London Road, Ditton, Aylesford, Kent, ME20 6BX (N) 158496
Classification: Dry Cleaners
Status: Inactive
Positional Accuracy: Automatically positioned to the address
Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

132 | Name: Village Dry Cleaners Al4NE 631 - 570973
Location: 592, London Road, Ditton, Aylesford, Kent, ME20 6BX (N) 158496
Classification: Dry Cleaners
Status: Inactive
Positional Accuracy: Automatically positioned to the address
Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

133 | Name: Home Cleaning Service A12NW 589 - 571840
Location: 16, Birch Crescent, Aylesford, Kent, ME20 7QE (E) 157824
Classification: Carpet, Curtain & Upholstery Cleaners
Status: Inactive
Positional Accuracy: Automatically positioned to the address
Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

134 | Name: Ace Mot & Clutch Centre A14SW 590 - 570428
Location: 736, London Road, Larkfield, Aylesford, Kent, ME20 6BG (NW) 158369
Classification: Brake & Clutch Service Centres
Status: Inactive
Positional Accuracy: Automatically positioned to the address
Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

134 | Name: Walldonway Ltd Al14SW 590 - 570428
Location: 736, London Road, Larkfield, Aylesford, Kent, ME20 6BG (NW) 158369
Classification: Car Dealers
Status: Inactive
Positional Accuracy: Automatically positioned to the address
Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

134 | Name: Walldonway Ltd A14SW 590 - 570428
Location: 736, London Road, Larkfield, Aylesford, Kent, ME20 6BG (NW) 158369
Classification: Car Dealers
Status: Inactive
Positional Accuracy: Automatically positioned to the address
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Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

134 | Name: Walldonway Ltd A14SW 590 - 570428
Location: 736, London Road, Larkfield, Aylesford, Kent, ME20 6BG (NW) 158369
Classification: Car Dealers
Status: Inactive
Positional Accuracy: Automatically positioned to the address
Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

134 | Name: Walldonway A14SW 590 - 570428
Location: 736, London Road, Larkfield, Aylesford, Kent, ME20 6BG (NW) 158369
Classification: Car Dealers
Status: Inactive
Positional Accuracy: Automatically positioned to the address
Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

134 | Name: Waldonway A14SW 590 - 570428
Location: 736, London Road, Larkfield, Aylesford, Kent, ME20 6BG (NW) 158369
Classification: Car Dealers
Status: Inactive
Positional Accuracy: Automatically positioned to the address
Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

134 | Name: Walldonway Ltd Al4SW 590 - 570428
Location: 736, London Road, Larkfield, Aylesford, Kent, ME20 6BG (NW) 158369
Classification: Car Dealers
Status: Inactive
Positional Accuracy: Automatically positioned to the address
Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

134 | Name: Arden Mini Al4SW 594 - 570427
Location: 736, London Road, Larkfield, Aylesford, ME20 6BG (NW) 158373
Classification: Car Dealers
Status: Active
Positional Accuracy: Automatically positioned to the address
Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

134 | Name: Ace Mot & Clutch Centre A14SW 599 - 570413
Location: 736, London Road, Larkfield, Aylesford, ME20 6BG (NW) 158369
Classification: Mot Testing Centres
Status: Active
Positional Accuracy: Automatically positioned to the address
Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

135 | Name: Quadrant Carpets Al12SW 597 - 571847
Location: Unit 3d, Priory Park, Mills Road, Aylesford, Kent, ME20 7PP (E) 157479
Classification: Carpets & Rugs - Manufacturers
Status: Inactive
Positional Accuracy: Automatically positioned to the address
Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

135 | Name: Quadrant Modular A12SW 597 - 571847
Location: Unit 3d, Priory Park, Mills Road, AYLESFORD, Kent, ME20 7PP (E) 157479
Classification: Tile Manufacturers
Status: Inactive
Positional Accuracy: Automatically positioned to the address
Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

135 | Name: Digital Pipeline Ltd Al12SW 626 - 571878
Location: Unit 3c, Griffin House, Priory Park, Mills Road, Aylesford, ME20 7PP (E) 157502
Classification: Recycling Services
Status: Active
Positional Accuracy: Automatically positioned to the address
Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

136 | Name: K F F Ltd ABNW 621 - 571840
Location: Unit 5, Priory Park, Mills Road, Aylesford, ME20 7PP (SE) 157332
Classification: Frozen Food Processors & Distributors
Status: Inactive
Positional Accuracy: Automatically positioned to the address
Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

137 | Name: Hawkins Housekeeping A15SW 624 - 571229
Location: 531, London Road, Ditton, Aylesford, Kent, ME20 6DL (N) 158373
Classification: Cleaning Services - Domestic
Status: Inactive
Positional Accuracy: Automatically positioned to the address
Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

138 | Name: Brown Brothers Distribution Ltd Al2SW 666 - 571916
Location: Unit 3b, Priory Park, Mills Road, Aylesford, Kent, ME20 7PP (E) 157475
Classification: Car Paint & Lacquer Manufacturers & Suppliers
Status: Active
Positional Accuracy: Automatically positioned to the address
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Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

139 | Name: Dis & Dass A14NE 677 - 570883
Location: 30, Bell Lane, Ditton, Aylesford, Kent, ME20 6BT (N) 158564
Classification: Ironing & Home Laundry Services
Status: Inactive
Positional Accuracy: Automatically positioned to the address
Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

140 | Name: Your Heat AINE 681 - 570068
Location: The Oast,New Road, East Malling, West Malling, Kent, ME19 6BJ (W) 157728
Classification: Central Heating Supplies & Equipment
Status: Active
Positional Accuracy: Manually positioned within the geographical locality
Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

141 | Name: Puncturesafe Kent Ltd A13SE 709 - 570253
Location: 778, London Road, Larkfield, Aylesford, ME20 6BE (NW) 158370
Classification: Tyre Repairs & Retreading
Status: Active
Positional Accuracy: Automatically positioned to the address
Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

141 | Name: Car Remarket A13SE 709 - 570253
Location: 778, London Road, Larkfield, Aylesford, ME20 6BE (NW) 158370
Classification: Car Body Repairs
Status: Active
Positional Accuracy: Automatically positioned to the address
Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

141 | Name: Autocraft Kent Ltd Al13SE 709 - 570253
Location: 778, London Road, Larkfield, Aylesford, Kent, ME20 6BE (NW) 158370
Classification: Mot Testing Centres
Status: Active
Positional Accuracy: Automatically positioned to the address
Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

141 | Name: Auto-Fit A13SE 709 - 570253
Location: 778, London Road, Larkfield, Aylesford, Kent, ME20 6BE (NW) 158370
Classification: Car Body Repairs
Status: Inactive
Positional Accuracy: Automatically positioned to the address
Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

142 | Name: Quality Printing A14NE 719 - 570870
Location: 52, Bell Lane, Ditton, Aylesford, Kent, ME20 6BT (N) 158609
Classification: Printers
Status: Inactive
Positional Accuracy: Automatically positioned to the address
Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

142 | Name: Busy Bee Cleaning Services Al4NE 748 - 570863
Location: 62, Bell Lane, Ditton, Aylesford, Kent, ME20 6BT (N) 158638
Classification: Cleaning Services - Commercial
Status: Inactive
Positional Accuracy: Automatically positioned to the address
Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

143 | Name: Bowes Fastrac Ltd ABNW 722 - 571945
Location: Unit 4, Priory Park, Mills Road, AYLESFORD, Kent, ME20 7PP (E) 157327
Classification: Pattern Makers - Industrial
Status: Inactive
Positional Accuracy: Automatically positioned to the address
Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

143 | Name: Kent Frozen Foods ABNW 722 - 571945
Location: Unit 5, Priory Park, Mills Road, Aylesford, Kent, ME20 7PP (E) 157327
Classification: Frozen Food Processors & Distributors
Status: Inactive
Positional Accuracy: Automatically positioned to the address
Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

143 | Name: Kent Frozen Foods ABNW 722 - 571945
Location: Unit 5, Priory Park, Mills Road, Aylesford, Kent, ME20 7PP (E) 157327
Classification: Frozen Food Processors & Distributors
Status: Inactive
Positional Accuracy: Automatically positioned to the address
Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

143 | Name: Comet ABNW 761 - 571981
Location: Unit 7a,Priory Pk,Mills Rd, Aylesford, Kent, ME20 7PP (E) 157311
Classification: Electrical Goods Sales, Manufacturers & Wholesalers
Status: Inactive
Positional Accuracy: Manually positioned within the geographical locality

Order Number: 269990042_1 1 Date: 03-Dec-2020  rpr_ec_datasheet v53.0 A Landmark Information Group Service Page 41 of 64



Industrial Land Use

Quadrant =i g
Map Detail Reference Ds_tlmate c NGR
D etails (Compass - Istansc_:te ontact
Direction) | "'oM >it€

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

144 | Name: On Time Rescue & Recovery ABNW 744 - 571938
Location: Unit 7b, Priory Park, Mills Road, Aylesford, Kent, ME20 7PP (SE) 157241
Classification: Breakdown and Recovery
Status: Inactive
Positional Accuracy: Automatically positioned to the address
Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

144 | Name: Ontime Rescue & Recovery ABNW 744 - 571938
Location: Unit 7b, Priory Park, Mills Road, Aylesford, Kent, ME20 7PP (SE) 157241
Classification: Commercial Vehicle Breakdown & Recovery Services
Status: Inactive
Positional Accuracy: Automatically positioned to the address
Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

145 | Name: A J Brown A16SW 744 - 571752
Location: 430 London Rd, Ditton, Aylesford, Kent, ME20 6DA (NE) 158278
Classification: Electrical Engineers
Status: Inactive
Positional Accuracy: Manually positioned to the address or location
Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

146 | Name: Maverick Industrial Ltd A14NW 752 - 570388
Location: 10, Laburnum Drive, Larkfield, Aylesford, Kent, ME20 6LU (NW) 158537
Classification: Commercial Cleaning Services
Status: Inactive
Positional Accuracy: Automatically positioned to the address
Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

147 | Name: Instrument Certification Service Ltd ASNE 762 - 570136
Location: East Malling, West Malling, Kent, ME19 6BJ (sw) 157138
Classification: Testing, Inspection & Calibration Equipment Manufacturers
Status: Inactive
Positional Accuracy: Manually positioned within the geographical locality
Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

147 | Name: Loop Computer Re-Use Ltd ASNE 769 - 570127
Location: East Malling, West Malling, Kent, ME19 6BJ (SW) 157138
Classification: Computer Recycling & Disposal
Status: Inactive
Positional Accuracy: Manually positioned within the geographical locality
Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

147 | Name: Evogro Ltd ASNE 778 - 570125
Location: Enterprise Centre, East Malling, West Malling, Kent, ME19 6BJ (Sw) 157126
Classification: Horticultural Equipment Manufacturers & Distributors
Status: Active
Positional Accuracy: Manually positioned within the geographical locality
Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

147 | Name: Specialist Screed Flooring Solutions Ltd ASNE 778 - 570125
Location: East Malling Enterprise Centre,New Road, East Malling, West Malling, Kent, (SW) 157126

ME19 6BJ

Classification: Under Floor Heating
Status: Active
Positional Accuracy: Manually positioned within the geographical locality
Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

147 | Name: Climate Cooling ASNE 778 - 570125
Location: East Malling, West Malling, Kent, ME19 6BJ (sw) 157126
Classification: Air Conditioning & Refrigeration Contractors
Status: Active
Positional Accuracy: Automatically positioned to the address
Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

147 | Name: Loop Computer Reuse ASNE 778 - 570125
Location: New Road, East Malling, West Malling, Kent, ME19 6BJ (Sw) 157126
Classification: Computer Recycling & Disposal
Status: Inactive
Positional Accuracy: Manually positioned within the geographical locality
Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

148 | Name: M G S Kent Ltd AINE 77 - 570012
Location: 3, Jasmine Road, East Malling, West Malling, ME19 6EL (W) 157966
Classification: Builders' Merchants
Status: Active
Positional Accuracy: Automatically positioned to the address
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Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

149 | Name: The Crystal Group A9SW 803 - 569959
Location: 21, Beech Road, East Malling, West Malling, Kent, ME19 6DH (W) 157407
Classification: Commercial Cleaning Services
Status: Inactive
Positional Accuracy: Automatically positioned to the address
Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

150 | Name: Dry Cleaning Extra A13NE 804 - 570262
Location: 36, Martin Square, Larkfield, Aylesford, Kent, ME20 6QJ (NW) 158511
Classification: Dry Cleaners
Status: Inactive
Positional Accuracy: Automatically positioned to the address
Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

150 | Name: Dry Cleaning Xtra A13NE 804 - 570262
Location: 36, Martin Square, Larkfield, Aylesford, ME20 6QJ (NW) 158511
Classification: Cleaning Services - Domestic
Status: Active
Positional Accuracy: Automatically positioned to the address
Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

151 | Name: Safety Kleen A12SE 823 - 572078
Location: Unit 1, Lake Road, Quarry Wood, AYLESFORD, Kent, ME20 7TQ (E) 157559
Classification: Waste Disposal Services
Status: Active
Positional Accuracy: Automatically positioned to the address
Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

151 | Name: Leay Ltd A12SE 823 - 572078
Location: Unit 3, Lake Road, Quarry Wood, Aylesford, Kent, ME20 7TQ (E) 157559
Classification: Window Frame Manufacturers
Status: Inactive
Positional Accuracy: Automatically positioned to the address
Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

151 | Name: Leay A12SE 823 - 572078
Location: Unit 3, Lake Road, Quarry Wood, Aylesford, Kent, ME20 7TQ (E) 157559
Classification: Aluminium Fabricators
Status: Inactive
Positional Accuracy: Automatically positioned to the address
Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

152 | Name: Micrafilter Al12SE 837 - 572094
Location: Unit 4, Lake Road, Quarry Wood, Aylesford, Kent, ME20 7TQ (E) 157616
Classification: Filter Manufacturers & Suppliers
Status: Inactive
Positional Accuracy: Automatically positioned to the address
Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

152 | Name: Mid Kent Pet Foods A12SE 844 - 572102
Location: Unit 5-6, Lake Road, Quarry Wood, AYLESFORD, Kent, ME20 7TQ (E) 157610
Classification: Pet Foods & Animal Feeds
Status: Active
Positional Accuracy: Automatically positioned to the address
Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

152 | Name: Kent Copying Services Ltd A12SE 847 - 572105
Location: Unit 8/9, Lake Road, Quarry Wood, Aylesford, Kent, ME20 7TQ (E) 157630
Classification: Copying & Duplicating Services
Status: Inactive
Positional Accuracy: Automatically positioned to the address
Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

152 | Name: Konnex Ltd A12SE 855 - 572113
Location: Unit 9, Lake Road, Quarry Wood, Aylesford, ME20 7TQ (E) 157624
Classification: Domestic Appliances - Servicing, Repairs & Parts
Status: Inactive
Positional Accuracy: Automatically positioned to the address
Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

152 | Name: Beadles Volkswagen A12SE 872 - 572130
Location: Wood Close, Quarry Wood, Aylesford, Kent, ME20 7TQ (E) 157612
Classification: Car Dealers
Status: Active
Positional Accuracy: Manually positioned to the address or location
Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

153 | Name: Taskold Refrigeration A18SE 844 - 570847
Location: 100, Bell Lane, Ditton, Aylesford, Kent, ME20 6BU (N) 158736
Classification: Domestic Appliances - Servicing, Repairs & Parts
Status: Inactive
Positional Accuracy: Automatically positioned to the address
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Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

154 | Name: Delaney Services A5SE 860 - 570191
Location: 55, High Street, East Malling, West Malling, Kent, ME19 6AJ (Sw) 156941
Classification: Waste Disposal Services
Status: Inactive
Positional Accuracy: Automatically positioned to the address
Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

155 | Name: Gledhill Building Products A12SE 874 - 572134
Location: Unit 14 Lake rd, Quarry Wood, Aylesford, Kent, ME20 7TQ (E) 157692
Classification: Central Heating Supplies & Equipment
Status: Active
Positional Accuracy: Manually positioned to the address or location
Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

155 | Name: Main Aim Binding A12SE 886 - 572147
Location: Unit 15, Lake Road, Quarry Wood, Aylesford, Kent, ME20 7TQ (E) 157684
Classification: Plastic Products - Manufacturers
Status: Inactive
Positional Accuracy: Automatically positioned to the address
Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

155 | Name: Wolseley Cooling A12SE 899 - 572159
Location: Unit 16, Lake Road, Quarry Wood, Aylesford, Kent, ME20 7TQ (E) 157673
Classification: Air Conditioning Equipment & Systems
Status: Active
Positional Accuracy: Automatically positioned to the address
Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

155 | Name: Autospray Solutions A12SE 910 - 572169
Location: Unit 18, Lake Road, Quarry Wood, Aylesford, ME20 7TQ (E) 157663
Classification: Car Body Repairs
Status: Active
Positional Accuracy: Automatically positioned to the address
Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

156 | Name: Tesco Petrol Station A13SE 879 - 570029
Location: London Road, Larkfield, Aylesford, ME20 6HJ (NW) 158351
Classification: Petrol Filling Stations
Status: Active
Positional Accuracy: Automatically positioned to the address
Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

156 | Name: Esso Al13SE 880 - 570028
Location: At Tesco London Road, Larkfield, Aylesford, Kent, ME20 6HJ (NW) 158352
Classification: Petrol Filling Stations
Status: Inactive
Positional Accuracy: Manually positioned to the address or location
Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

156 | Name: Esso A13SE 880 - 570028
Location: London Road, Larkfield, Aylesford, Kent, ME20 6HJ (NW) 158352
Classification: Petrol Filling Stations
Status: Active
Positional Accuracy: Manually positioned to the address or location
Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

156 | Name: Clare Park Service Station A13SE 885 - 570018
Location: London Rd, Larkfield, Aylesford, Kent, ME20 6HJ (NW) 158345
Classification: Petrol Filling Stations - 24 Hour
Status: Inactive
Positional Accuracy: Automatically positioned to the address
Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

157 | Name: Tony Christie A18SE 880 - 570894
Location: 61, Cobdown Close, Ditton, Aylesford, Kent, ME20 6SZ (N) 158767
Classification: Garage Services
Status: Active
Positional Accuracy: Automatically positioned to the address
Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

158 | Name: I D S - International Decorative Surfaces A12SE 914 - 572170
Location: Unit 11, Wood Close, Quarry Wood, Aylesford, ME20 7UB (E) 157576
Classification: Distribution Services
Status: Active
Positional Accuracy: Automatically positioned to the address
Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

158 | Name: International Decorative Surfaces A12SE 914 - 572170
Location: Unit 11, Wood Close, Quarry Wood, Aylesford, Kent, ME20 7UB (E) 157576
Classification: Builders' Merchants
Status: Inactive
Positional Accuracy: Automatically positioned to the address
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Contemporary Trade Directory Entries
159 | Name: Goldstar A12SE 919 - 572168
Location: Unit 4-6, Brittania Business Park, Mills Road, Quarry Wood, Aylesford, Kent, (E) 157451
ME20 7NT
Classification: Screen Process Printers
Status: Inactive
Positional Accuracy: Automatically positioned to the address
Contemporary Trade Directory Entries
159 | Name: Britannia M O T Repairs Centre Ltd A12SE 935 - 572181
Location: Unit 1, Brittania Business Park, Mills Road, Quarry Wood, Aylesford, Kent, (E) 157420
ME20 7NT
Classification: Mot Testing Centres
Status: Active
Positional Accuracy: Automatically positioned to the address
Contemporary Trade Directory Entries
159 | Name: Brittania Mot & Repair Centre Ltd A12SE 948 - 572198
Location: Unit 1, Brittania Business Park, Mills Road, Quarry Wood, Aylesford, ME20 (E) 157466
TNT
Classification: Garage Services
Status: Inactive
Positional Accuracy: Automatically positioned to the address
Contemporary Trade Directory Entries
160 | Name: Big Dog A12SE 925 - 572168
Location: 1b, Quarry Wood Industrial Estate, Mills Road, Aylesford, Kent, ME20 7NA (E) 157398
Classification: Powder Coatings
Status: Inactive
Positional Accuracy: Manually positioned to the road within the address or location
Contemporary Trade Directory Entries
161 | Name: Porterpest AINW 935 - 569829
Location: 62, Lavender Road, East Malling, West Malling, Kent, ME19 6EB (W) 157829
Classification: Pest & Vermin Control
Status: Inactive
Positional Accuracy: Automatically positioned to the address
Contemporary Trade Directory Entries
161 | Name: A B Cox A9NW 975 - 569786
Location: 11, Carnation Crescent, East Malling, West Malling, Kent, ME19 6HB (W) 157822
Classification: Engineers - General
Status: Inactive
Positional Accuracy: Automatically positioned to the address
Contemporary Trade Directory Entries
162 | Name: S B L Motorhome Hire AL6NW 941 - 571741
Location: 63, Priory Grove, Ditton, AYLESFORD, Kent, ME20 6BB (NE) 158528
Classification: Cleaning Materials & Equipment
Status: Inactive
Positional Accuracy: Automatically positioned to the address
Contemporary Trade Directory Entries
163 | Name: Chris Brown A13NE 947 - 570149
Location: 145, Kingfisher Road, Larkfield, Aylesford, Kent, ME20 6QQ (NW) 158601
Classification: Road Haulage Services
Status: Inactive
Positional Accuracy: Automatically positioned to the address
Contemporary Trade Directory Entries
164 | Name: Jr Designs ASNW 948 - 569908
Location: 20, Vigor Close, East Malling, West Malling, Kent, ME19 6FS (SW) 157147
Classification: Graffiti Removers
Status: Inactive
Positional Accuracy: Automatically positioned to the address
Contemporary Trade Directory Entries
165 | Name: Marmalade Ho A12NE 948 - 572173
Location: 10, Russett Close, Aylesford, Kent, ME20 7PL (E) 157976
Classification: T-Shirts
Status: Inactive
Positional Accuracy: Automatically positioned to the address
Contemporary Trade Directory Entries
166 | Name: A&E A18SW 966 - 570621
Location: 30, Blackthorn Drive, Larkfield, Aylesford, Kent, ME20 6NR (N) 158848
Classification: Car Body Repairs
Status: Inactive
Positional Accuracy: Automatically positioned to the address
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Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

167 | Name: Beadles Kia A12SE 981 - 572241
Location: Wood Close, Quarry Wood, Aylesford, ME20 7UB (E) 157674
Classification: Car Dealers
Status: Active
Positional Accuracy: Automatically positioned to the address
Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

167 | Name: Beadles A12SE 982 - 572242
Location: Unit 13, Wood Close, Quarry Wood, Aylesford, Kent, ME20 7UB (E) 157689
Classification: Car Dealers
Status: Active
Positional Accuracy: Automatically positioned to the address
Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

167 | Name: Beadles Skoda Maidstone A12SE 982 - 572242
Location: Unit 13, Wood Close, Quarry Wood, Aylesford, Kent, ME20 7UB (E) 157689
Classification: Car Dealers
Status: Inactive
Positional Accuracy: Automatically positioned to the address
Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

168 | Name: Speedylift A12SE 989 - 572242
Location: Unit 8, Wood Close, Quarry Wood, Aylesford, Kent, ME20 7UB (E) 157525
Classification: Lifting Equipment
Status: Inactive
Positional Accuracy: Manually positioned to the address or location
Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

168 | Name: Speedy Hire Centre A12SE 989 - 572242
Location: Unit 8, Wood Close, Quarry Wood, Aylesford, ME20 7UB (E) 157525
Classification: Lifting Equipment
Status: Inactive
Positional Accuracy: Automatically positioned to the address
Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

169 | Name: Country Fascias A16SE 989 - 572110
Location: 1, The Oaks, Aylesford, Kent, ME20 7LT (NE) 158226
Classification: Cladding Suppliers & Installers
Status: Inactive
Positional Accuracy: Automatically positioned to the address
Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

170 | Name: Farmhill Engineering Services Ltd A9ISW 994 - 569744
Location: 65, Blacklands, East Malling, West Malling, Kent, ME19 6DS (W) 157575
Classification: Plant & Machinery Repairs
Status: Inactive
Positional Accuracy: Automatically positioned to the address
Fuel Station Entries

171 | Name: Larkfield Autoserve A14SW 568 - 570442
Location: A20 , Larkfield , Maidstone, Kent, ME14 1XX (NW) 158352
Brand: Unbranded
Premises Type: Not Applicable
Status: Obsolete
Positional Accuracy: Manually positioned to the address or location
Fuel Station Entries

172 | Name: Mfg Ditton Al4NE 576 - 570948
Location: 613, London Road Ditton Place, Ditton , Aylesford, Kent, ME20 6PL (N) 158446
Brand: Esso
Premises Type: Petrol Station
Status: Open
Positional Accuracy: Manually positioned to the address or location
Fuel Station Entries

173 | Name: Larkfield Express A13SE 883 - 570024
Location: London Road , Larkfield , Aylesford, Kent, ME20 6HJ (NW) 158351
Brand: ESSO
Premises Type: Petrol Station
Status: Open
Positional Accuracy: Manually positioned to the address or location
Points of Interest - Commercial Services

174 | Name: James Motor Sports A10NE 76 9 570982
Location: Unit 8 New Road Business Estate, New Road, Ditton, Aylesford, ME20 6QX (N) 157884
Category: Repair and Servicing
Class Code: Vehicle Repair, Testing and Servicing
Positional Accuracy: Positioned to address or location

Order Number: 269990042_1 1 Date: 03-Dec-2020  rpr_ec_datasheet v53.0 A Landmark Information Group Service Page 46 of 64



Industrial Land Use

Quadrant =i g
Map i Reference Ds_tlmate c G
D Details (Compass : |stanS<_:e ontact NGR
Direction) | From Site

Points of Interest - Commercial Services

175 | Name: A1l Vehicle Electrics A1INE 342 9 571508
Location: 22 Cedar Close, Ditton, Aylesford, ME20 6EN (NE) 157955
Category: Repair and Servicing
Class Code: Vehicle Repair, Testing and Servicing
Positional Accuracy: Positioned to address or location
Points of Interest - Commercial Services

175 | Name: Vehicle Electrics & Security A1INE 342 9 571508
Location: 22 Cedar Close, Ditton, Aylesford, ME20 6EN (NE) 157955
Category: Repair and Servicing
Class Code: Vehicle Repair, Testing and Servicing
Positional Accuracy: Positioned to address or location
Points of Interest - Commercial Services

176 | Name: Maidstone Kia Al4SE 491 9 570697
Location: 675 London Road, Ditton, Aylesford, ME20 6DF (NW) 158379
Category: Repair and Servicing
Class Code: Vehicle Repair, Testing and Servicing
Positional Accuracy: Positioned to address or location
Points of Interest - Commercial Services

176 | Name: Maidstone Kia Al4SE 491 9 570697
Location: 675 London Road, Ditton, Aylesford, ME20 6DF (NW) 158379
Category: Repair and Servicing
Class Code: Vehicle Repair, Testing and Servicing
Positional Accuracy: Positioned to address or location
Points of Interest - Commercial Services

177 | Name: Pinewood Servicing & Repair Centre A15SW 547 9 571236
Location: 7 New Road, Ditton, Aylesford, ME20 6AR (N) 158287
Category: Repair and Servicing
Class Code: Vehicle Repair, Testing and Servicing
Positional Accuracy: Positioned to address or location
Points of Interest - Commercial Services

178 | Name: Mfg Ditton Al4NE 568 9 570960
Location: 613 Ditton Place, Ditton, Aylesford, ME20 6PL (N) 158434
Category: Personal, Consumer and other Services
Class Code: Vehicle Cleaning Services
Positional Accuracy: Positioned to address or location
Points of Interest - Commercial Services

178 | Name: Car Wash Al4NE 576 9 570948
Location: 613 Ditton Place, Ditton, Aylesford, ME20 6PL (N) 158446
Category: Personal, Consumer and other Services
Class Code: Vehicle Cleaning Services
Positional Accuracy: Positioned to address or location
Points of Interest - Commercial Services

179 | Name: Ace MOT & Clutch Centre Al14SW 590 9 570428
Location: 736 London Road, Larkfield, Aylesford, ME20 6BG (NW) 158369
Category: Repair and Servicing
Class Code: Vehicle Repair, Testing and Servicing
Positional Accuracy: Positioned to address or location
Points of Interest - Commercial Services

179 | Name: Ace MOT & Clutch Centre Al14SW 599 9 570413
Location: 736 London Road, Larkfield, Aylesford, ME20 6BG (NW) 158368
Category: Repair and Servicing
Class Code: Vehicle Repair, Testing and Servicing
Positional Accuracy: Positioned to address or location
Points of Interest - Commercial Services

180 | Name: Auto Renovations & Garage Services Ltd A15NW 688 9 571311
Location: Unit 11 Station Road, Aylesford, ME20 7QR (NE) 158420
Category: Repair and Servicing
Class Code: Vehicle Repair, Testing and Servicing
Positional Accuracy: Positioned to address or location
Points of Interest - Commercial Services

181 | Name: Puncturesafe Kent Ltd A13SE 709 9 570253
Location: 778 London Road, Larkfield, Aylesford, ME20 6BE (NwW) 158369
Category: Repair and Servicing
Class Code: Vehicle Repair, Testing and Servicing
Positional Accuracy: Positioned to address or location
Points of Interest - Commercial Services

181 | Name: Car Remarket A13SE 709 9 570253
Location: 778 London Road, Larkfield, Aylesford, ME20 6BE (NW) 158369
Category: Repair and Servicing
Class Code: Vehicle Repair, Testing and Servicing
Positional Accuracy: Positioned to address or location
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Points of Interest - Commercial Services

181 | Name: Autocraft A13SE 709 9 570253
Location: 778 London Road, Larkfield, Aylesford, ME20 6BE (NW) 158370
Category: Repair and Servicing
Class Code: Vehicle Repair, Testing and Servicing
Positional Accuracy: Positioned to address or location
Points of Interest - Commercial Services

181 | Name: Automobile Auto -Fit Valeting Exhaust Towbars A13SE 709 9 570253
Location: 778 London Road, Larkfield, Aylesford, ME20 6BE (NW) 158370
Category: Repair and Servicing
Class Code: Vehicle Repair, Testing and Servicing
Positional Accuracy: Positioned to address or location
Points of Interest - Commercial Services

181 | Name: Autocraft Kent Ltd A13SE 709 9 570253
Location: 778 London Road, Larkfield, Aylesford, ME20 6BE (NW) 158369
Category: Repair and Servicing
Class Code: Vehicle Repair, Testing and Servicing
Positional Accuracy: Positioned to address or location
Points of Interest - Commercial Services

182 | Name: Digital Pipeline Ltd ABNW 722 9 571944
Location: Unit 4 Priory Park, Mills Road, Aylesford, ME20 7PP (E) 157326
Category: Recycling Services
Class Code: Recycling, Reclamation and Disposal
Positional Accuracy: Positioned to address or location
Points of Interest - Commercial Services

183 | Name: Safetykleen A12SE 823 9 572078
Location: Unit 1, Lake Road, Quarry Wood, Aylesford, ME20 7TQ (E) 157559
Category: Recycling Services
Class Code: Recycling, Reclamation and Disposal
Positional Accuracy: Positioned to address or location
Points of Interest - Commercial Services

184 | Name: Tony Christie A18SE 879 9 570893
Location: 61 Cobdown Close, Ditton, Aylesford, ME20 6SZ (N) 158767
Category: Repair and Servicing
Class Code: Vehicle Repair, Testing and Servicing
Positional Accuracy: Positioned to address or location
Points of Interest - Commercial Services

184 | Name: Tony Christie A18SE 880 9 570894
Location: 61 Cobdown Close, Ditton, Aylesford, ME20 6SZ (N) 158767
Category: Repair and Servicing
Class Code: Vehicle Repair, Testing and Servicing
Positional Accuracy: Positioned to address or location
Points of Interest - Commercial Services

185 | Name: Autospray Solutions A12SE 910 9 572169
Location: Unit 18, Lake Road, Quarry Wood, Aylesford, ME20 7TQ (E) 157663
Category: Repair and Servicing
Class Code: Vehicle Repair, Testing and Servicing
Positional Accuracy: Positioned to address or location
Points of Interest - Commercial Services

185 | Name: I D S - International Decorative Surfaces A12SE 913 9 572169
Location: Unit 11, Wood Close, Quarry Wood, Aylesford, ME20 7UB (E) 157576
Category: Transport, Storage and Delivery
Class Code: Distribution and Haulage
Positional Accuracy: Positioned to address or location
Points of Interest - Commercial Services

186 | Name: Horizon International Cargo ABNE 919 9 572150
Location: Unit 14b-17 Quarry Wood Industrial Estate, Mills Road, Aylesford, ME20 7NA (E) 157336
Category: Transport, Storage and Delivery
Class Code: Distribution and Haulage
Positional Accuracy: Positioned to address or location
Points of Interest - Commercial Services

187 | Name: Porter Pest AINW 935 9 569829
Location: 62 Lavender Road, East Malling, West Malling, ME19 6EB (W) 157829
Category: Contract Services
Class Code: Pest and Vermin Control
Positional Accuracy: Positioned to address or location
Points of Interest - Commercial Services

188 | Name: Britannia MOT & Repair Centre Ltd A12SE 935 9 572181
Location: Unit 1 Brittania Business Park, Mills Road, Quarry Wood, Aylesford, ME20 (E) 157420

TNT

Category: Repair and Servicing
Class Code: Vehicle Repair, Testing and Servicing
Positional Accuracy: Positioned to address or location
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188 | Name: Britannia M O T Repairs Centre Ltd A12SE 939 9 572185
Location: Unit 1 Brittania Business Park, Mills Road, Quarry Wood, Aylesford, ME20 (E) 157422

TNT

Category: Repair and Servicing
Class Code: Vehicle Repair, Testing and Servicing
Positional Accuracy: Positioned to address or location
Points of Interest - Commercial Services

188 | Name: Brittania MOT & Repair Centre Ltd A12SE 945 9 572191
Location: Unit 1 Britannia Business Park, Mills Road, Aylesford, ME20 7NT (E) 157422
Category: Repair and Servicing
Class Code: Vehicle Repair, Testing and Servicing
Positional Accuracy: Positioned to address or location
Points of Interest - Commercial Services

189 | Name: Smart Surgeon AINW 959 9 569787
Location: 12 Lavender Close, East Malling, West Malling, ME19 6EA (W) 157734
Category: Repair and Servicing
Class Code: Vehicle Repair, Testing and Servicing
Positional Accuracy: Positioned to address or location
Points of Interest - Commercial Services

190 | Name: A&E A18SW 966 9 570621
Location: 30 Blackthorn Drive, Larkfield, Aylesford, ME20 6NR (N) 158848
Category: Repair and Servicing
Class Code: Vehicle Repair, Testing and Servicing
Positional Accuracy: Positioned to address or location
Points of Interest - Manufacturing and Production

191 | Name: Business Estate A10NE 33 9 570948
Location: ME20 (N) 157853
Category: Industrial Features
Class Code: Business Parks and Industrial Estates
Positional Accuracy: Positioned to an adjacent address or location
Points of Interest - Manufacturing and Production

191 | Name: Business Estate A1INW 73 9 571015
Location: ME20 (N) 157866
Category: Industrial Features
Class Code: Business Parks and Industrial Estates
Positional Accuracy: Positioned to an adjacent address or location
Points of Interest - Manufacturing and Production

192 | Name: Tank A10ONE 49 9 570732
Location: ME20 (NW) 157903
Category: Industrial Features
Class Code: Tanks (Generic)
Positional Accuracy: Positioned to address or location
Points of Interest - Manufacturing and Production

193 | Name: Tank ALONW 143 9 570638
Location: ME19 (NW) 157913
Category: Industrial Features
Class Code: Tanks (Generic)
Positional Accuracy: Positioned to address or location
Points of Interest - Manufacturing and Production

194 | Name: Ditton Court Quarry (Disused) A11SE 192 9 571449
Location: ME20 (E) 157608
Category: Extractive Industries
Class Code: Unspecified Quarries Or Mines
Positional Accuracy: Positioned to an adjacent address or location
Points of Interest - Manufacturing and Production

195 | Name: Ditton Court Quarry (Dis) A7NE 307 9 571492
Location: ME20 (SE) 157339
Category: Extractive Industries
Class Code: Unspecified Quarries Or Mines
Positional Accuracy: Positioned to an adjacent address or location
Points of Interest - Manufacturing and Production

196 | Name: Tank A14SW 496 9 570493
Location: ME20 (NW) 158300
Category: Industrial Features
Class Code: Tanks (Generic)
Positional Accuracy: Positioned to an adjacent address or location
Points of Interest - Manufacturing and Production

197 | Name: Tank A15SE 593 9 571544
Location: ME20 (NE) 158240
Category: Industrial Features
Class Code: Tanks (Generic)
Positional Accuracy: Positioned to address or location
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Points of Interest - Manufacturing and Production

198 | Name: Works A12SW 667 9 571907
Location: Not Supplied (E) 157403
Category: Industrial Features
Class Code: Unspecified Works Or Factories
Positional Accuracy: Positioned to an adjacent address or location
Points of Interest - Manufacturing and Production

199 | Name: Tanks A6SE 688 9 570947
Location: ME19 (S) 156881
Category: Industrial Features
Class Code: Tanks (Generic)
Positional Accuracy: Positioned to an adjacent address or location
Points of Interest - Manufacturing and Production

200 | Name: Tank ABSW 798 9 570403
Location: ME19 (Sw) 156882
Category: Industrial Features
Class Code: Tanks (Generic)
Positional Accuracy: Positioned to address or location
Points of Interest - Manufacturing and Production

201 | Name: Tank A16SW 891 9 571889
Location: ME20 (NE) 158350
Category: Industrial Features
Class Code: Tanks (Generic)
Positional Accuracy: Positioned to address or location
Points of Interest - Manufacturing and Production

202 | Name: Britannia Business Park A12SE 970 9 572221
Location: ME20 (E) 157476
Category: Industrial Features
Class Code: Business Parks and Industrial Estates
Positional Accuracy: Positioned to an adjacent address or location
Points of Interest - Manufacturing and Production

202 | Name: Britannia Business Park A12SE 975 9 572225
Location: ME20 (E) 157469
Category: Industrial Features
Class Code: Business Parks and Industrial Estates
Positional Accuracy: Positioned to an adjacent address or location
Points of Interest - Manufacturing and Production

203 | Name: Tank AL6NW 985 9 571958
Location: ME20 (NE) 158415
Category: Industrial Features
Class Code: Tanks (Generic)
Positional Accuracy: Positioned to an adjacent address or location
Points of Interest - Manufacturing and Production

204 | Name: Tank A9SW 992 9 569755
Location: ME19 (W) 157468
Category: Industrial Features
Class Code: Tanks (Generic)
Positional Accuracy: Positioned to an adjacent address or location
Points of Interest - Public Infrastructure

205 | Name: Delaney Services A10NE 88 9 570904
Location: 5 Wilton Drive, Ditton, Aylesford, ME20 6PL (N) 157934
Category: Infrastructure and Facilities
Class Code: Waste Storage, Processing and Disposal
Positional Accuracy: Positioned to address or location
Points of Interest - Public Infrastructure

206 | Name: Weir A1ONW 156 9 570633
Location: ME19 (NW) 157948
Category: Water
Class Code: Weirs, Sluices and Dams
Positional Accuracy: Positioned to an adjacent address or location
Points of Interest - Public Infrastructure

206 | Name: Weir ALONW 158 9 570631
Location: ME19 (NW) 157947
Category: Water
Class Code: Weirs, Sluices and Dams
Positional Accuracy: Positioned to an adjacent address or location
Points of Interest - Public Infrastructure

206 | Name: Weir ALONW 191 9 570589
Location: ME19 (NW) 157906
Category: Water
Class Code: Weirs, Sluices and Dams
Positional Accuracy: Positioned to an adjacent address or location
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Points of Interest - Public Infrastructure

206 | Name: Weir A1ONW 195 9 570585
Location: ME19 (NW) 157904
Category: Water
Class Code: Weirs, Sluices and Dams
Positional Accuracy: Positioned to an adjacent address or location
Points of Interest - Public Infrastructure

207 | Name: Weir Al4SE 199 9 570905
Location: ME20 (N) 158056
Category: Water
Class Code: Weirs, Sluices and Dams
Positional Accuracy: Positioned to an adjacent address or location
Points of Interest - Public Infrastructure

207 | Name: Weir Al4SE 200 9 570908
Location: ME20 (N) 158056
Category: Water
Class Code: Weirs, Sluices and Dams
Positional Accuracy: Positioned to an adjacent address or location
Points of Interest - Public Infrastructure

208 | Name: Weir Al4SE 441 9 570962
Location: ME20 (N) 158297
Category: Water
Class Code: Weirs, Sluices and Dams
Positional Accuracy: Positioned to an adjacent address or location
Points of Interest - Public Infrastructure

208 | Name: Weir Al4SE 442 9 570960
Location: ME20 (N) 158299
Category: Water
Class Code: Weirs, Sluices and Dams
Positional Accuracy: Positioned to an adjacent address or location
Points of Interest - Public Infrastructure

208 | Name: Weir Al4SE 493 9 570958
Location: ME20 (N) 158355
Category: Water
Class Code: Weirs, Sluices and Dams
Positional Accuracy: Positioned to an adjacent address or location
Points of Interest - Public Infrastructure

208 | Name: Weir Al4SE 495 9 570958
Location: ME20 (N) 158357
Category: Water
Class Code: Weirs, Sluices and Dams
Positional Accuracy: Positioned to an adjacent address or location
Points of Interest - Public Infrastructure

208 | Name: Weir A14NE 539 9 570977
Location: ME20 (N) 158397
Category: Water
Class Code: Weirs, Sluices and Dams
Positional Accuracy: Positioned to an adjacent address or location
Points of Interest - Public Infrastructure

208 | Name: Weir AL4NE 539 9 570975
Location: ME20 (N) 158397
Category: Water
Class Code: Weirs, Sluices and Dams
Positional Accuracy: Positioned to an adjacent address or location
Points of Interest - Public Infrastructure

208 | Name: MRH Ditton Spar Al4NE 576 9 570948
Location: 613 Ditton Place, Ditton, Aylesford, ME20 6PL (N) 158446
Category: Road And Rail
Class Code: Petrol and Fuel Stations
Positional Accuracy: Positioned to address or location
Points of Interest - Public Infrastructure

208 | Name: Pace Petroleum Al4NE 576 9 570948
Location: 613 London Road, Ditton, Aylesford, ME20 6DL (N) 158446
Category: Road And Rail
Class Code: Petrol and Fuel Stations
Positional Accuracy: Positioned to address or location
Points of Interest - Public Infrastructure

208 | Name: MRH Ditton Spar Al4NE 576 9 570948
Location: 613 Ditton Place, Ditton, Aylesford, ME20 6PL (N) 158446
Category: Road And Ralil
Class Code: Petrol and Fuel Stations
Positional Accuracy: Positioned to address or location
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Points of Interest - Public Infrastructure

209 | Name: Pace Petroleum Ltd A14SE 491 9 570697
Location: 613 London Road, Ditton, Aylesford, ME20 6DL (NW) 158379
Category: Road And Ralil
Class Code: Petrol and Fuel Stations
Positional Accuracy: Positioned to address or location
Points of Interest - Public Infrastructure

209 | Name: Pace Petroleum A14SE 491 9 570697
Location: 613 London Road, Ditton, Aylesford, ME20 6DL (NW) 158379
Category: Road And Rail
Class Code: Petrol and Fuel Stations
Positional Accuracy: Positioned to address or location
Points of Interest - Public Infrastructure

209 | Name: Pace Spar Ditton Al4SE 491 9 570697
Location: 613 London Road, Ditton, Aylesford, ME20 6DL (NW) 158379
Category: Road And Rail
Class Code: Petrol and Fuel Stations
Positional Accuracy: Positioned to address or location
Points of Interest - Public Infrastructure

210 | Name: Weir AINE 583 9 570188
Location: ME19 (W) 157858
Category: Water
Class Code: Weirs, Sluices and Dams
Positional Accuracy: Positioned to an adjacent address or location
Points of Interest - Public Infrastructure

210 | Name: Weir AINE 587 9 570184
Location: ME19 (W) 157858
Category: Water
Class Code: Weirs, Sluices and Dams
Positional Accuracy: Positioned to an adjacent address or location
Points of Interest - Public Infrastructure

210 | Name: Sluice AINE 603 9 570170
Location: ME19 (W) 157872
Category: Water
Class Code: Weirs, Sluices and Dams
Positional Accuracy: Positioned to an adjacent address or location
Points of Interest - Public Infrastructure

210 | Name: Sluice AINE 608 9 570165
Location: ME19 (W) 157872
Category: Water
Class Code: Weirs, Sluices and Dams
Positional Accuracy: Positioned to an adjacent address or location
Points of Interest - Public Infrastructure

211 | Name: Sludge Tanks Al12SW 729 9 571979
Location: ME20 (E) 157476
Category: Infrastructure and Facilities
Class Code: Waste Storage, Processing and Disposal
Positional Accuracy: Positioned to an adjacent address or location
Points of Interest - Public Infrastructure

212 | Name: Sewage Pumping Station A12SE 785 9 572037
Location: ME20 (E) 157507
Category: Infrastructure and Facilities
Class Code: Waste Storage, Processing and Disposal
Positional Accuracy: Positioned to an adjacent address or location
Points of Interest - Public Infrastructure

212 | Name: Safety Kleen Ltd A12SE 823 9 572078
Location: Unit 1, Lake Road, Quarry Wood, Aylesford, ME20 7TQ (E) 157559
Category: Infrastructure and Facilities
Class Code: Waste Storage, Processing and Disposal
Positional Accuracy: Positioned to address or location
Points of Interest - Public Infrastructure

212 | Name: Safetykleen A12SE 823 9 572078
Location: Unit 1, Lake Road, Quarry Wood, Aylesford, ME20 7TQ (E) 157559
Category: Infrastructure and Facilities
Class Code: Waste Storage, Processing and Disposal
Positional Accuracy: Positioned to address or location
Points of Interest - Public Infrastructure

213 | Name: Cleansing Service Group Ltd ABNE 827 9 572063
Location: Quarry Wood Industrial Estate, Mills Road, Aylesford, ME20 7NA (E) 157365
Category: Infrastructure and Facilities
Class Code: Waste Storage, Processing and Disposal
Positional Accuracy: Positioned to address or location

Order Number: 269990042_1_1

Date: 03-Dec-2020 rpr_ec_datasheet v53.0

A Landmark Information Group Service

Page 52 of 64



Industrial Land Use

Quadrant =i g
Map i Reference Ds_tlmate c G
D Details (Compass : |stanS<_:e ontact NGR
Direction) | From Site

Points of Interest - Public Infrastructure

214 | Name: Delaney Services A5SE 860 9 570191
Location: 55 High Street, East Malling, West Malling, ME19 6AJ (Sw) 156941
Category: Infrastructure and Facilities
Class Code: Waste Storage, Processing and Disposal
Positional Accuracy: Positioned to address or location
Points of Interest - Public Infrastructure

214 | Name: East Malling Rail Station A5SE 885 9 570216
Location: The Rocks Road, ME19 (Sw) 156891
Category: Public Transport, Stations and Infrastructure
Class Code: Railway Stations, Junctions and Halts
Positional Accuracy: Positioned to address or location
Points of Interest - Public Infrastructure

214 | Name: East Malling Station A5SE 885 9 570216
Location: The Rocks Road, ME19 (Sw) 156891
Category: Public Transport, Stations and Infrastructure
Class Code: Railway Stations, Junctions and Halts
Positional Accuracy: Positioned to address or location
Points of Interest - Public Infrastructure

214 | Name: Weir A5SE 938 9 570195
Location: ME19 (Sw) 156841
Category: Water
Class Code: Weirs, Sluices and Dams
Positional Accuracy: Positioned to an adjacent address or location
Points of Interest - Public Infrastructure

215 | Name: Tesco Petrol Station A13SE 879 9 570028
Location: London Road, Larkfield, Aylesford, ME20 6HJ (NW) 158350
Category: Road And Rail
Class Code: Petrol and Fuel Stations
Positional Accuracy: Positioned to address or location
Points of Interest - Public Infrastructure

215 | Name: Esso Al13SE 880 9 570028
Location: London Road, Larkfield, Aylesford, ME20 6HJ (NW) 158352
Category: Road And Rail
Class Code: Petrol and Fuel Stations
Positional Accuracy: Positioned to address or location
Points of Interest - Public Infrastructure

215 | Name: Larkfield Express A13SE 883 9 570026
Location: London Road, Larkfield, Aylesford, Kent, ME20 6HJ (NW) 158354
Category: Road And Rail
Class Code: Petrol and Fuel Stations
Positional Accuracy: Positioned to address or location
Points of Interest - Public Infrastructure

215 | Name: Larkfield Express A13SE 883 9 570024
Location: London Road, Larkfield, Aylesford, ME20 6HJ (NW) 158351
Category: Road And Rail
Class Code: Petrol and Fuel Stations
Positional Accuracy: Positioned to address or location
Points of Interest - Public Infrastructure

216 | Name: Larkfield Fire Station A13NE 887 9 570302
Location: Larkfield Station, New Hythe Lane, Larkfield, Aylesford, ME20 6PP (NwW) 158642
Category: Central and Local Government
Class Code: Fire Brigade Stations
Positional Accuracy: Positioned to address or location
Points of Interest - Public Infrastructure

216 | Name: Kent Fire & Rescue Service A13NE 887 9 570302
Location: Fire Station, New Hythe Lane, Larkfield, Aylesford, ME20 6PP (NwW) 158643
Category: Central and Local Government
Class Code: Fire Brigade Stations
Positional Accuracy: Positioned to address or location
Points of Interest - Public Infrastructure

217 | Name: Sluice A9SW 920 9 569818
Location: ME19 (W) 157645
Category: Water
Class Code: Weirs, Sluices and Dams
Positional Accuracy: Positioned to an adjacent address or location
Points of Interest - Public Infrastructure

217 | Name: Sluice A9SW 925 9 569813
Location: ME19 (W) 157644
Category: Water
Class Code: Weirs, Sluices and Dams
Positional Accuracy: Positioned to an adjacent address or location
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Points of Interest - Public Infrastructure

218 | Name: Outfall A12SE 921 9 572182
Location: ME20 (E) 157707
Category: Infrastructure and Facilities
Class Code: Waste Storage, Processing and Disposal
Positional Accuracy: Positioned to an adjacent address or location
Points of Interest - Public Infrastructure

218 | Name: Outfall A12SE 924 9 572185
Location: ME20 (E) 157711
Category: Infrastructure and Facilities
Class Code: Waste Storage, Processing and Disposal
Positional Accuracy: Positioned to an adjacent address or location
Points of Interest - Public Infrastructure

219 | Name: Sluice A15NW 939 9 571309
Location: ME20 (N) 158684
Category: Water
Class Code: Weirs, Sluices and Dams
Positional Accuracy: Positioned to an adjacent address or location
Points of Interest - Public Infrastructure

219 | Name: Sluice A15NW 941 9 571313
Location: ME20 (N) 158684
Category: Water
Class Code: Weirs, Sluices and Dams
Positional Accuracy: Positioned to an adjacent address or location
Points of Interest - Public Infrastructure

220 | Name: Weir A5SE 990 9 570191
Location: ME19 (Sw) 156780
Category: Water
Class Code: Weirs, Sluices and Dams
Positional Accuracy: Positioned to an adjacent address or location
Points of Interest - Public Infrastructure

220 | Name: Weir A5SE 993 9 570187
Location: ME19 (SW) 156779
Category: Water
Class Code: Weirs, Sluices and Dams
Positional Accuracy: Positioned to an adjacent address or location
Points of Interest - Public Infrastructure

221 | Name: Sluice A9ISW 1000 9 569739
Location: ME19 (W) 157552
Category: Water
Class Code: Weirs, Sluices and Dams
Positional Accuracy: Positioned to an adjacent address or location
Points of Interest - Recreational and Environmental

222 | Name: Skatepark A1INW 109 9 571289
Location: ME20 (NE) 157826
Category: Recreational
Class Code: Playgrounds
Positional Accuracy: Positioned to an adjacent address or location
Points of Interest - Recreational and Environmental

223 | Name: Playground Al1INE 221 9 571376
Location: Not Supplied (NE) 157907
Category: Recreational
Class Code: Playgrounds
Positional Accuracy: Positioned to an adjacent address or location
Points of Interest - Recreational and Environmental

223 | Name: Playground Al1INE 221 9 571376
Location: Pear Tree Avenue, ME20 (NE) 157907
Category: Recreational
Class Code: Playgrounds
Positional Accuracy: Positioned to an adjacent address or location
Points of Interest - Recreational and Environmental

224 | Name: Playground A15SW 548 9 571065
Location: Not Supplied (N) 158367
Category: Recreational
Class Code: Playgrounds
Positional Accuracy: Positioned to an adjacent address or location
Points of Interest - Recreational and Environmental

224 | Name: Playground A15SW 550 9 571066
Location: Nr Ditton Place, ME20 (N) 158368
Category: Recreational
Class Code: Playgrounds
Positional Accuracy: Positioned to address or location
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Points of Interest - Recreational and Environmental
225 | Name: Playground ASNE 689 570143
Location: Not Supplied (Sw) 157257
Category: Recreational
Class Code: Playgrounds
Positional Accuracy: Positioned to an adjacent address or location
Points of Interest - Recreational and Environmental
225 | Name: Playground A5NE 702 570127
Location: New Road, ME19 (Sw) 157258
Category: Recreational
Class Code: Playgrounds
Positional Accuracy: Positioned to address or location
Points of Interest - Recreational and Environmental
226 | Name: Playground AONW 805 569947
Location: Not Supplied (W) 157758
Category: Recreational
Class Code: Playgrounds
Positional Accuracy: Positioned to an adjacent address or location
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Areas of Unadopted Green Belt
227 | Authority: Tonbridge And Malling Borough Council A5SNE 655 11 570153
Plan Name: Tonbridge And Malling Local Plan (sw) 157310
Status: Submission Draft
Plan Date: 23rd January 2019
Local Nature Reserves
228 | Name: Ditton Quarry A11SE 104 10 571353
Multiple Area: N (SE) 157505
Area (m2): 55528.37
Source: Natural England
Designation Date: ~ 6th October 2008
Nitrate Vulnerable Zones
229 | Name: Ditton Stream Nvz A10SE 0 4 570991
Description: Surface Water (SW) 157690
Source: Environment Agency, Head Office
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Contaminated Land Register Entries and Notices
Medway Council - Environmental Health
Maidstone Borough Council - Environmental Health Department

August 2013
January 2013

Annual Rolling Update
Annual Rolling Update

Tonbridge And Malling Borough Council - Environmental Health Department January 2013 Annual Rolling Update
Environment Agency - Head Office June 2020 Annually
Discharge Consents

Environment Agency - Southern Region October 2020 Quarterly
Enforcement and Prohibition Notices

Environment Agency - Southern Region March 2013 Annual Rolling Update
Integrated Pollution Controls

Environment Agency - Southern Region October 2008 Variable
Integrated Pollution Prevention And Control

Environment Agency - South East Region - Kent & South London Area October 2020 Quarterly
Environment Agency - Southern Region October 2020 Quarterly

Local Authority Integrated Pollution Prevention And Control

Tonbridge And Malling Borough Council - Environmental Health Department April 2014 Variable
Medway Council - Environmental Health June 2014 Variable
Maidstone Borough Council - Environmental Health Department June 2016 Variable

Local Authority Pollution Prevention and Controls

Tonbridge And Malling Borough Council - Environmental Health Department April 2014 Annual Rolling Update
Medway Council - Environmental Health June 2014 Not Applicable
Maidstone Borough Council - Environmental Health Department June 2016 Annual Rolling Update
Local Authority Pollution Prevention and Control Enforcements

Tonbridge And Malling Borough Council - Environmental Health Department April 2014 Variable
Medway Council - Environmental Health June 2014 Variable
Maidstone Borough Council - Environmental Health Department June 2016 Variable

Nearest Surface Water Feature
Ordnance Survey

September 2020

Pollution Incidents to Controlled Waters
Environment Agency - Southern Region

December 1999

Not Applicable

Prosecutions Relating to Authorised Processes

Environment Agency - Southern Region March 2013 Annual Rolling Update
Prosecutions Relating to Controlled Waters

Environment Agency - Southern Region March 2013 Annual Rolling Update
Registered Radioactive Substances

Environment Agency - Southern Region June 2016

River Quality
Environment Agency - Head Office

November 2001

Not Applicable

River Quality Biology Sampling Points

Environment Agency - Head Office July 2012 Annually
River Quality Chemistry Sampling Points

Environment Agency - Head Office July 2012 Annually
Substantiated Pollution Incident Register

Environment Agency - South East Region - Kent & South London Area October 2020 Quarterly
Environment Agency - Southern Region - Kent Area October 2020 Quarterly
Environment Agency - Southern Region - Kent and East Sussex October 2020 Quarterly
Water Abstractions

Environment Agency - Southern Region October 2020 Quarterly
Water Industry Act Referrals

Environment Agency - Southern Region October 2017 Quarterly
Groundwater Vulnerability Map

Environment Agency - Head Office June 2018 As notified
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Bedrock Aquifer Designations

Environment Agency - Head Office January 2018 Annually
Superficial Aquifer Designations

Environment Agency - Head Office January 2018 Annually
Source Protection Zones

Environment Agency - Head Office October 2019 Quarterly
Extreme Flooding from Rivers or Sea without Defences

Environment Agency - Head Office September 2020 Quarterly
Flooding from Rivers or Sea without Defences

Environment Agency - Head Office September 2020 Quarterly
Areas Benefiting from Flood Defences

Environment Agency - Head Office September 2020 Quarterly
Flood Water Storage Areas

Environment Agency - Head Office September 2020 Quarterly
Flood Defences

Environment Agency - Head Office September 2020 Quarterly
OS Water Network Lines

Ordnance Survey September 2020 Quarterly
Surface Water 1in 30 year Flood Extent

Environment Agency - Head Office October 2013 Annually
Surface Water 1 in 100 year Flood Extent

Environment Agency - Head Office October 2013 Annually
Surface Water 1 in 1000 year Flood Extent

Environment Agency - Head Office October 2013 Annually
Surface Water Suitability

Environment Agency - Head Office October 2013 Annually
BGS Groundwater Flooding Susceptibility

British Geological Survey - National Geoscience Information Service May 2013 Annually
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Data Currency

Waste Version Update Cycle
BGS Recorded Landfill Sites

British Geological Survey - National Geoscience Information Service June 1996 Not Applicable
Historical Landfill Sites

Environment Agency - Head Office October 2019 Quarterly
Integrated Pollution Control Registered Waste Sites

Environment Agency - Southern Region October 2008 Not Applicable
Licensed Waste Management Facilities (Landfill Boundaries)

Environment Agency - South East Region - Kent & South London Area October 2020 Quarterly
Environment Agency - Southern Region - Kent Area October 2020 Quarterly
Environment Agency - Southern Region - Kent and East Sussex October 2020 Quarterly
Licensed Waste Management Facilities (Locations)

Environment Agency - South East Region - Kent & South London Area October 2020 Quarterly
Environment Agency - Southern Region - Kent Area October 2020 Quarterly
Environment Agency - Southern Region - Kent and East Sussex October 2020 Quarterly
Local Authority Landfill Coverage

Kent County Council - Waste Management Group May 2000 Not Applicable
Maidstone Borough Council - Environmental Health Department May 2000 Not Applicable
Medway Council - Environmental Protection Department May 2000 Not Applicable
Tonbridge And Malling Borough Council - Environmental Health Department May 2000 Not Applicable
Local Authority Recorded Landfill Sites

Maidstone Borough Council - Environmental Health Department February 2004 Not Applicable
Kent County Council - Waste Management Group May 2000 Not Applicable
Medway Council - Environmental Protection Department May 2000 Not Applicable
Tonbridge And Malling Borough Council - Environmental Health Department May 2000 Not Applicable

Potentially Infilled Land (Non-Water)
Landmark Information Group Limited

December 1999

Not Applicable

Potentially Infilled Land (Water)
Landmark Information Group Limited

December 1999

Not Applicable

Registered Landfill Sites

Environment Agency - Southern Region - Kent Area March 2003 Not Applicable
Environment Agency - Southern Region - Kent and East Sussex March 2003 Not Applicable
Registered Waste Transfer Sites

Environment Agency - Southern Region - Kent Area March 2003 Not Applicable
Environment Agency - Southern Region - Kent and East Sussex March 2003 Not Applicable
Registered Waste Treatment or Disposal Sites

Environment Agency - Southern Region - Kent Area March 2003 Not Applicable
Environment Agency - Southern Region - Kent and East Sussex March 2003 Not Applicable
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Data Currency

Hazardous Substances Version Update Cycle
Control of Major Accident Hazards Sites (COMAH)

Health and Safety Executive April 2018 Bi-Annually
Explosive Sites

Health and Safety Executive March 2017 Annually

Notification of Installations Handling Hazardous Substances (NIHHS)
Health and Safety Executive

November 2000

Not Applicable

Planning Hazardous Substance Enforcements

Maidstone Borough Council February 2016 Variable
Medway Council February 2016 Variable
Tonbridge And Malling Borough Council February 2016 Variable
Kent County Council January 2016 Variable
Planning Hazardous Substance Consents

Maidstone Borough Council February 2016 Variable
Medway Council February 2016 Variable
Tonbridge And Malling Borough Council February 2016 Variable
Kent County Council January 2016 Variable
Geological Version Update Cycle
BGS 1:625,000 Solid Geology

British Geological Survey - National Geoscience Information Service January 2009 Not Applicable
BGS Estimated Soil Chemistry

British Geological Survey - National Geoscience Information Service October 2015 Annually
BGS Recorded Mineral Sites

British Geological Survey - National Geoscience Information Service November 2020 Bi-Annually

CBSCB Compensation District
Cheshire Brine Subsidence Compensation Board (CBSCB)

August 2011

Not Applicable

Coal Mining Affected Areas

The Coal Authority - Property Searches March 2014 Annual Rolling Update
Mining Instability

Ove Arup & Partners October 2000 Not Applicable
Non Coal Mining Areas of Great Britain

British Geological Survey - National Geoscience Information Service May 2015 Not Applicable
Potential for Collapsible Ground Stability Hazards

British Geological Survey - National Geoscience Information Service April 2020 Annually
Potential for Compressible Ground Stability Hazards

British Geological Survey - National Geoscience Information Service January 2019 Annually
Potential for Ground Dissolution Stability Hazards

British Geological Survey - National Geoscience Information Service January 2019 Annually
Potential for Landslide Ground Stability Hazards

British Geological Survey - National Geoscience Information Service January 2019 Annually
Potential for Running Sand Ground Stability Hazards

British Geological Survey - National Geoscience Information Service January 2019 Annually
Potential for Shrinking or Swelling Clay Ground Stability Hazards

British Geological Survey - National Geoscience Information Service January 2019 Annually
Radon Potential - Radon Affected Areas

British Geological Survey - National Geoscience Information Service July 2011 Annually
Radon Potential - Radon Protection Measures

British Geological Survey - National Geoscience Information Service July 2011 Annually
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Data Currency

Industrial Land Use Version Update Cycle
Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Thomson Directories October 2020 Quarterly
Fuel Station Entries

Catalist Ltd - Experian September 2020 Quarterly
Gas Pipelines

National Grid September 2020

Points of Interest - Commercial Services

PointX December 2020 Quarterly
Points of Interest - Education and Health

PaintX December 2020 Quarterly
Points of Interest - Manufacturing and Production

PaintX December 2020 Quarterly
Points of Interest - Public Infrastructure

PointX December 2020 Quarterly
Points of Interest - Recreational and Environmental

PointX December 2020 Quarterly
Underground Electrical Cables

National Grid August 2020
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Data Currency

Sensitive Land Use Version Update Cycle
Ancient Woodland

Natural England April 2020 Bi-Annually
Areas of Adopted Green Belt

Maidstone Borough Council June 2020 As notified
Medway Council June 2020 As notified
Tonbridge And Malling Borough Council June 2020 As notified
Areas of Unadopted Green Belt

Maidstone Borough Council June 2020 As notified
Medway Council June 2020 As notified
Tonbridge And Malling Borough Council June 2020 As notified
Areas of Outstanding Natural Beauty

Natural England June 2019 Bi-Annually
Environmentally Sensitive Areas

Natural England January 2017

Forest Parks

Forestry Commission April 1997 Not Applicable
Local Nature Reserves

Natural England April 2020 Bi-Annually
Marine Nature Reserves

Natural England July 2019 Bi-Annually
National Nature Reserves

Natural England July 2019 Bi-Annually
National Parks

Natural England April 2017 Bi-Annually
Nitrate Sensitive Areas

Natural England April 2016 Not Applicable
Nitrate Vulnerable Zones

Environment Agency - Head Office December 2017 Bi-Annually
Department for Environment, Food and Rural Affairs (DEFRA - formerly FRCA) October 2015

Ramsar Sites

Natural England August 2020 Bi-Annually
Sites of Special Scientific Interest

Natural England May 2020 Bi-Annually
Special Areas of Conservation

Natural England July 2020 Bi-Annually
Special Protection Areas

Natural England September 2020 Bi-Annually
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A selection of organisations who provide data within this report

Data Suppliers

Data Supplier

Data Supplier Logo

Ordnance Survey

[ N
@5
Map data

Environment Agency

W Agency

Environment

Scottish Environment Protection Agency

——
——
-

SEPAP

The Coal Authority

The Coal
Authority

British Geological Survey

British

Geological Survey

NATURAL ENVIRONMENT RESEARCH COUNCIL

Centre for Ecology and Hydrology

Centre for
@ Ecology & Hydrology

NATURAL ENVIRONMENT RESEARCH COUNCIL

Natural Resources Wales

Cyfoeth
Naturiol
Cymru
Natural
Resources
Wales

Scottish Natural Heritage

SCOTTISH
NATURAL
HERITAGE

(@47

Natural England

ENGLAND

Public Health England

&

Public Health
England

Ove Arup

Stantec UK Ltd

@ Stantec
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Useful Contacts

Contact Name and Address Contact Details
1 British Geological Survey - Enquiry Service Telephone: 0115 936 3143
Fax: 0115 936 3276
British Geological Survey, Environmental Science Centre, Keyworth, Email: enquiries@bgs.ac.uk
Nottingham, Nottinghamshire, NG12 5GG Website: www.bgs.ac.uk
2 Environment Agency - National Customer Contact Telephone: 03708 506 506
Centre (NCCC) Email: enquiries@environment-agency.gov.uk
PO Box 544, Templeborough, Rotherham, S60 1BY
3 Tonbridge And Malling Borough Council - Telephone: 01732 876184
Environmental Health Department Fax: 01732 876317 .
Email: environmental.protection@tmbc.gov.uk
Gibson Building, Gibson Drive, Kings Hill, West Malling, Kent, ME19 4L.Z | Website: www.tmbc.gov.uk
4 Environment Agency - Head Office Telephone: 01454 624400
Fax: 01454 624409
Rio House, Waterside Drive, Aztec West, Almondsbury, Bristol, Avon,
BS32 4UD
5 Ordnance Survey Telephone: 03456 05 05 05
Email: customerservices@ordnancesurvey.co.uk
Adanac Drive, Southampton, Hampshire, SO16 0AS Website: www.ordnancesurvey.gov.uk
6 Kent County Council - Waste Management Group Telephone: 01622 605976
Website: www.kent.gov.uk
Block H, The Forstal, Beddow Way, Aylesford, Kent, ME20 7BT
7 Maidstone Borough Council - Environmental Health lﬂe%hloenzezi 2323124602000
ax:
Department Website: www.maidstone.gov.uk
Maidstone House, King Street, Maidstone, Kent, ME15 6JQ
8 Stantec UK Ltd Telephone: 0118 950 0761
Email: pba.reading@stantec.com
Caversham Bridge House, Waterman Place, Reading, RG1 8DN Website: www.stantec.com
9 PointX Website: www.pointx.co.uk
7 Abbey Court, Eagle Way, Sowton, Exeter, Devon, EX2 7THY
10 Natural England Telephone: 0300 060 3900
Email: enquiries@naturalengland.org.uk
County Hall, Spetchley Road, Worcester, WR5 2NP Website: www.naturalengland.org.uk
11 Telephone: 01732 844522

Tonbridge And Malling Borough Council

Park Building, Gibson Building, Gibson Drive, West Malling, Kent, ME19
4Lz

Fax: 01732 842170
Website: www.tmbc.gov.uk

Public Health England - Radon Survey, Centre for
Radiation, Chemical and Environmental Hazards

Chilton, Didcot, Oxfordshire, OX11 ORQ

Telephone: 01235 822622
Fax: 01235 833891

Email: radon@phe.gov.uk
Website: www.ukradon.org

Landmark Information Group Limited
Imperium, Imperial Way, Reading, Berkshire, RG2 0TD

Telephone: 0844 844 9952

Fax: 0844 844 9951

Email: customerservices@landmarkinfo.co.uk
Website: www.landmarkinfo.co.uk

Please note that the Environment Agency / Natural Resources Wales / SEPA have a charging policy in place for enquiries.
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